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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SAN DIEGO, CA 92054
SAN DIEGO, CA 92054

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL._ ... National Priority List

Proposed NPL_______________ Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

NPL LIENS. _________________. Federal Superfund Liens

CERCLIS. .. .. Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

CERC-NFRAP_______________ CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

RCRA-TSDF_______ ... Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

HMIRS. ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INST CONTROL_________. Sites with Institutional Controls

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

CONSENT.__________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

TRIS. .. Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA. .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

DOTOPS. .. ... Incident and Accident Data

DEBRISREGIONO9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

RADINFO_____ . __. Radiation Information Database

LIENS2 _____ .. CERCLA Lien Information

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

MINES. ... Mines Master Index File

RAATS. ... RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
HIST Cal-Sites______________. Historical Calsites Database
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CA BOND EXP. PLAN_______ Bond Expenditure Plan

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits___________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

SWF/LF. . Solid Waste Information System
WMUDS/SWAT. ... Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY._ ... Recycler Database

CAFIDUST. ________________. Facility Inventory Database

SLIC. ... Statewide SLIC Cases

LIENS .. Environmental Liens Listing

DEED.___ .. Deed Restriction Listing

VCP_ .. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
WIP. ... Well Investigation Program Case List
CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs
RESPONSE_________________. State Response Sites

HAULERS. . ________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV.___________. Indian Reservations
INDIAN LUST. ___ . . ___. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST._____ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants__. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous
waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over 1,000
kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-LQG sites within the searched area.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID  Page
TRW INCORPORATED 33000 AVENIDA PICO 1 9
RAINBOW GAS COMPRESSOR STATION 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 17

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGS)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there are
16 RCRA-SQG sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
JOHN A WILLS CO 32776 VIA DEL VENADO 8 52
RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS 631 ENTERPRISE ST 16 175
ANDRADE AUTO BODY & TOW 722 ENTERPRISE 16 235
ATI INDUSTRIES 2425 W VINEYARD AVE 16 267
PRICE PRODUCTS, INC 631 AERO WY 16 295
THE IRON FACTORY 639 N AERO WAY 16 311
NORTHEAST DIST OPER 1623 MISSION RD 16 327
RUSH TRUCK CTR OF ESCONDIDO 1620 MISSION RD 16 328
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC 1620 W MISSION 16 337
SONRISE RV 1931 DON LEE PL 16 347
SKS, INC 1726-1730 W MISSION BLV 16 386
CALTRANS ESCONDIDO MAINT STA 1780 W MISSION AVENUE 16 426
SOUTHWEST ASSEMBLY CO 1920 W MISSION RD 16 464
SOUTHWEST ASSEMBLY COMPANY 1920 W MISSION 16 465
RUSSELL WILSON TRUCKING 1535 ANTHONY HEIGHTS DR 16 478
VALLEY CLEANERS 555 COUNTRY CLUB 16 559

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there are 2
ERNS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
446 N ENTERPRISE 446 N ENTERPRISE 16 85
857 ST PAUL DR. 857 ST PAUL DR. 16 470
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DOD: Consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of
Defense, that have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S.
Virgin Islands.

A review of the DOD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there is 1 DOD
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

CAMP PENDLETON MARINE CORPS BA 0 3

MLTS: The Material Licensing Tracking System is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission
and contains a list fo approximately 8,100 sites which possess or use radioactive materials and are subject to
NRC licensing requirements.

A review of the MLTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/09/2007 has revealed that there is 1 MLTS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

CONSTRUCTION TESTING & ENGNR,, 2414 VINEYARD AVENUE 16 216

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/19/2007 has revealed that there are 26

FINDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
TRW INCORPORATED 33000 AVENIDA PICO 1 9
RAINBOW GAS COMPRESSOR STATION 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 17
SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVT 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 19
SDG&E - RAINBOW ENGINES 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL 2 21
JOHN A WILLS CO 32776 VIA DEL VENADO 8 52
AUTO ART PAINT & BODY 2361 VINEYARD AV 16 79
TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP 1837 COMMERCIAL ST 16 95
BOWDENS AUTO BODY 1848 COMMERCIAL ST 16 106
KITCHENS & BATHS 555 ENTERPRISE ST 16 131
RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS 631 ENTERPRISE ST 16 175
HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC 630 ALPINE WY 16 223
ANDRADE AUTO BODY & TOW 722 ENTERPRISE 16 235
ATI INDUSTRIES 2425 W VINEYARD AVE 16 267
PRICE PRODUCTS, INC 631 AERO WY 16 295
THE IRON FACTORY 639 N AERO WAY 16 311
SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVT 1623 MISSION RD 16 325
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC 1620 W MISSION 16 337
SONRISE RV 1931 DON LEE PL 16 347
SKS, INC 1726-1730 W MISSION BLV 16 386
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID  Page
NEGT DISPERSED GENERATING CO L 1968 DON LEE PLACE 16 408
CALTRANS ESCONDIDO MAINT STA 1780 W MISSION AVENUE 16 426
SOUTHWEST ASSEMBLY CO 1920 W MISSION RD 16 464
ROCK SPRINGS (ELEM) 1155 DEODAR ROAD 16 472
RUSSELL WILSON TRUCKING 1535 ANTHONY HEIGHTS DR 16 478
SHELL OIL / EL NORTE PKWY 780 EL NORTE PY W 16 510
VALLEY CLEANERS 555 COUNTRY CLUB 16 559

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

WDS: California Water Resources Control Board - Waste Discharge System.

A review of the CA WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/19/2007 has revealed that there are 6
CA WDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE 33000 AVENIDA PICO 1 3
RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP 8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD 5 43
IVY DEL TRAILER PARK 25235 N CENTRE CITY PAR 15 72
ESCONDIDO CONCRETE BATCH PLANT 1508 WEST MISSION RD 16 275
TRENCH PLATE RENTAL CO 1728 MISSION RD 16 379
ESCONDIDO MAINTENANCE FACILITY 1780 W MISSION AVE 16 425

CORTESE: This database identifies public drinking water wells with detectable levels of

contamination, hazardous substance sites selected for remedial action, sites with known toxic material
identified through the abandoned site assessment program, sites with USTs having a reportable release and all
solid waste disposal facilities from which there is known migration. The source is the California
Environmental Protection Agency/Office of Emergency Information.

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there are 9
Cortese sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
CA DEPT OF FORESTRY 39431 DEL LUZ RD 4 39
ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO., IN 2368 VINEYARD 16 104
ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSP 630 ENTERPRISE 16 183
SUPERIOR READY MIX 1508 MISSION RD W 16 269
DION INTERNATIONAL 1620 MISSION RD W 16 319
SDG&E 1623 MISSION RD W 16 324
PACIFIC PRIDE FUEL CENTER 1730 MISSION RD W 16 385
S.K.S. INC. INLAND OIL CO. 1726 MISSION AVE W 16 419
SHELL SERVICE STATION/EL NORTE 780 EL NORTE PKWY W 16 517
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2007 has revealed that there are 22
LUST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

SDG&E 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL 2 23
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATION 39431 DELUZ RD 4 36
Facility Status: Case Closed

CA DEPT OF FORESTRY 39431 DEL LUZ RD 4 39

ENTEK MFG INC 2368 VINEYARD AV 16 100
Facility Status: Case Closed

ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO., INC. 2368 VINEYARD AVE 16 105

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL 630 ENTERPRISE ST 16 184
Facility Status: Case Closed

TRUEPARCO 655 ENTERPRISE ST 16 192
Facility Status: Case Closed

SUPERIOR READY MIX 1508 MISSION RD W 16 269

SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP 1508 W MISSION RD 16 276

Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

DION INTERNATIONAL 1620 MISSION RD W 16 319
SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD 16 320
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Case Closed

SDG&E 1623 MISSION RD W 16 324

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC 1620 W MISSION 16 337
Facility Status: Case Closed

SKS INC 1726 W MISSION RD 16 364
Facility Status: Case Closed

PACIFIC PRIDE FUEL CENTER 1730 MISSION RD W 16 385

SKS INC 1730 W MISSION RD 16 387

Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

S.K.S. INC. INLAND OIL CO. 1726 MISSION AVE W 16 419

INTERNATIONAL MARBLE & ONYX 1914 W MISSION RD 16 427
Facility Status: Case Closed

CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1960 MISSION RD W 16 441

HDS AUTO PARTS & MACHINE 1960 W MISSION RD 16 456
Facility Status: Case Closed

SHELL SERVICE STATION/EL NORTE 780 EL NORTE PKWY W 16 517

SHELL GAS STATION 780 W EL NORTE PY 16 518
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources

Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2007 has revealed that there are 6 UST

sites within the searched area.

Site Address

SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD
ESCONDIDO CARDLOCK 1726 MISSION RD
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT 1960 MISSION RD

SHELL GAS STATION 780 W EL NORTE PY
CIRCLE K #5213 1061 W EL NORTE PY #281
UNOCAL SERV STN #7309-31296 1062 W EL NORTE PY

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

Map 1D

16
16
16
16
16
16

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are

23 HIST UST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE 33000 AVENIDA PICO 1
SCHOLES FARM 3030 RAINBOW GLEN RD 3
DE LUZ FOREST FIRE STATION 39431 DE LUZ RD 4
RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP 8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD 5
L.L. SCOFIELD 33237 COUSER CANYON RD 7
JOHN A WILLS CO 32776 VIA DEL VENADO 8
RICHARD B. STEINKOLK 11110 CALLE ORO VERDE 9
EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS 11055 CALLE ORO VERDE 9
WILLIAM G. HORN 11101 BERRY RD 11
O’'HARE O’'RANCHERO 30467 ROADRUNNER RDG 12
ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO INC 2368 VINEYARD AVE 16
DENALI CORPORATION 1840 COMMERCIAL ST 16
PRIDE-AIR MERCHANICAL 1931 COMMERCIAL ST 16
ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL, 630 ENTERPRISE ST 16
MARILYN CHAMBERLAIN 747 ENTERPRISE ST 16
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP ~ 1508 W MISSION RD 16
NORTHEAST DISTRICT OPERATING 1623 MISSION RD 16
ESCONDIDO CARDLOCK 1726 MISSION RD 16
SKS, INC 1726-1730 W MISSION BLV 16
CALTRANS - ESCONDIDO 1780 MISSION RD 16
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT 1960 MISSION RD 16
RICHARD L. DEAVER 1449 CALAVO DR 16
ESC FIRE DEPT STATION #3 2165 VILLAGE RD 16

AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
State Water Resources Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/01/2007 has revealed that there are 5 AST

sites within the searched area.

Page

320
359
442
518
540
540
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Site Address Map ID  Page
RAINBOW 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL 2 19
RAINBOW COMPRESSOR STATION 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 20
RAINBOW CC 8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD 5 40
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC NORTH 571 ENTERPRISE ST. 16 164
ESCONDIDO DIVISION 1730 MISSION RD. 16 385

SWEEPS: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1980’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
19 SWEEPS UST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATION 39431 DELUZ RD 4 36
RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP 8215 W RAINBOW HEIGHTS 5 42
EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS 11055 CALLE ORO VERDE 9 58
ENTEK MFG INC 2368 N VINEYARD AVE 16 104
DENALI CORPORATION 1840 COMMERCIAL ST 16 113
C&G EARLY FORD REPAIRS 1941 COMMERCIAL ST 16 171
ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL 630 ENTERPRISE ST 16 184
MARILYN CHAMBERLAIN 747 ENTERPRISE ST 16 239
MQ CONSTRUCTION 650 ALPINE WAY 16 252
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP 1508 W MISSION RD 16 276
RUSH TRUCK CTR OF ESCONDIDO 1620 MISSION RD 16 328
SKS INC 1726 W MISSION RD 16 364
SKS INC 1730 W MISSION RD 16 387
CALTRANS - ESCONDIDO 1780 MISSION RD 16 411
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT 1960 MISSION RD 16 442
PRECISION TUNE AUTO CARE 615 W EL NORTE PY 16 478
SHELL GAS STATION 780 W EL NORTE PY 16 518
UNOCAL SERV STN #7309-31296 1062 W EL NORTE PY 16 540
ESC CITY FIRE DEPT STA #3 2165 VILLAGE RD 16 552

CHMIRS: The California Hazardous Material Incident Report System contains information on reported
hazardous material incidents, i.e., accidental releases or spills. The source is the California Office of
Emergency Services.

A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 8
CHMIRS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE 33000 AVENIDA PICO 1 3

Not reported 10693 HIGHWAY 76 6 48
Date Completed: 18-NOV-91

Not reported 1510 MISSION RD 16 294

Not reported 1810 DON LEE PLACE 16 335

Date Completed: 07-SEP-90
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Site Address Map ID  Page

Not reported 857 SAINT PAUL DRIVE 16 470
Date Completed: 15-APR-91

Not reported 1400 BLOCK SEVEN OAKS 16 475
Date Completed: 01-AUG-89

Not reported 700 W EL NORTE PKWY 16 507
Date Completed: 07-SEP-89

Not reported 2137 PEPPER TREE PL 16 550

NOTIFY 65: Notify 65 records contain facility notifications about any release that could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk. The data come from the State Water
Resources Control Board'’s Proposition 65 database.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there is 1
Notify 65 site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

PACIFIC PRIDE COMM. FUEL CTR. 1730 WEST MISSION 16 410

DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

A review of the CLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/31/2007 has revealed that there are 3
CLEANERS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
SONRISE RV 1931 DON LEE PL 16 347
EL NORTE CLEANERS 1022 W EL NORTE PKY 16 524
VALLEY CLEANERS 555 COUNTRY CLUB 16 559

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database: The Hazardous Materials Management Division Database comes from the +
Management Division.

A review of the San Diego Co. HMMD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/16/2005 has revealed that
there are 118 San Diego Co. HMMD sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
SDG&E 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL 2 23
VERIZON WIRELESS 1692 RAINBOW VALLEY WES 2 30
DE LUZ FOREST FIRE STATION 39431 DE LUZ RD 4 34
DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATION 39431 DELUZ RD 4 36
RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP 8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD 5 43
L L SCOFIELD 33237 COUSER CANYON RD 7 50
JOHN A WILLS CO 32776 VIA DEL VENADO 8 52
VC #3-CHLORINATION STATION 10686 CAMINO DEL VENADO 8 54
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Site

EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS

VC #1 CHLORINATION STATION

NOEL WALKER

RAYMOND H HOLDGRAFER

PROTEA HILLS RANCH

LOS ARBOLES RCH RD-DRUG LAB
AUTO ART PAINT & BODY

KOYLE FOREIGN AUTO REPAIR
VINEYARD AUTO AND LIGHT TRUCK
VEATCHS AUTOMOTIVE

R & J ENTERPRISES, INC.

TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP

ENTEK MFG INC

BOWDENS AUTO BODY

M & R AUTO

HILLTOP CLASSICS

THE COUNTERTOP SHOP

MR. PROPANE, INC.

BANISTER IRON WORKS

KITCHENS AND BATHS BY NCP
SPANKY’'S PORTABLE SERVICES INC
THE ENTRY WAY

DIG'S WHEELS INC

JOHNATHAN'S AUTO DETAIL SERVIC
SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS
ECLIPSE INDUSTRIES

THE SHOP

ESCONDIDO FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
HOT RODS & CUSTOM STUFF

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY

ACM AUTO BODY & PAINT
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR COMPANY
LIMA BRAVO

C&G EARLY FORD REPAIRS

C & G EARLY FORD REPAIRS
RONNIE’'S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC
ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL
ALLIED REFRIGERATION, INC.
TRUEPARCO

KONRADS GERMAN CAR REPAIR
AMPRO TRANSMISSION AND AUTO SE
ENTERPRISE ELECTRIC MTR REPAIR
SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY
CONSTRUCTION TESTING/ENGINEER
HJELTNESS RESTORATION, INC
ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK
HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS INC
SOUTHERN CAL. SOUND IMAGE INC
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

G S PARSONS CO DBA AIRGAS WEST
R W STRANG MECHANICAL

MQ CONSTRUCTION

PROGRESSIVE CONCRETE INC
SNAP-ON INDUSTIAL

ALAMEDA CHEMICAL & SCIENTIFIC
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP

Address

11055 CALL ORO VERDE
32380 LILAC RD

10916 MYSTERY MOUNTAIN
10845 MYSTERY MOUNTAIN
25862 HOLLY AV

25950 LOS ARBOLES RANCH
2361 VINEYARD AV
2364 VINEYARD AV
2364 VINEYARD AV
1830 COMMERCIAL ST
1836 COMMERCIAL ST
1837 COMMERCIAL ST
2368 VINEYARD AV
1848 COMMERCIAL ST
1840 COMMERCIAL ST
1856 COMMERCIAL ST
1864 COMMERCIAL ST
540 ENTERPRISE ST
540 ENTERPRISE ST
555 ENTERPRISE ST
555 ENTERPRISE ST
1905 COMMERCIAL ST
1915 COMMERCIAL ST
1915 COMMERCIAL ST
1916 COMMERCIAL ST
1923 COMMERCIAL ST
1924 COMMERCIAL ST
571 ENTERPRISE ST
571 ENTERPRISE AV
571 ENTERPRISE ST
1931 COMMERCIAL ST
1936 COMMERCIAL ST
579 ENTERPRISE ST
1941 COMMERCIAL ST
1941 COMMERCIAL ST
631 ENTERPRISE ST
630 ENTERPRISE ST
2402 VINEYARD AV
655 ENTERPRISE ST
668 ENTERPRISE ST
668 ENTERPRISE ST
676 ENTERPRISE ST
679 ENTERPRISE ST
2414 VINEYARD AV
630 ALPINE WY

722 ENTERPRISE ST
731 ENTERPRISE ST
2415 VINEYARD AV
747 ENTERPRISE ST
740 ENTERPRISE ST
650 ALPINE WY

650 ALPINE WY

2418 VINEYARD AV
2425 W VINEYARD AV
622 AERO WY

1508 W MISSION RD

Map ID  Page
9 56
10 59
13 62
13 64
14 66
14 70
16 73
16 80
16 81
16 85
16 89
16 95
16 100
16 106
16 114
16 116
16 120
16 122
16 123
16 127
16 129
16 132
16 133
16 138
16 139
16 145
16 149
16 152
16 154
16 156
16 165
16 167
16 168
16 171
16 173
16 177
16 184
16 189
16 192
16 199
16 202
16 205
16 206
16 217
16 218
16 225
16 232
16 236
16 240
16 246
16 250
16 254
16 257
16 262
16 268
16 276
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

PRICE PRODUCTS INC

R & R PLASTER

THE IRON FACTORY

A TO Z METRO TOWING

B & L HAWG WILD

AAYCO PALLET SYSTEMS

DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC
ESCONDIDO METAL SUPPLY
SONRISE RV

FORETRAVEL OF CALIFORNIA
PACE LIFT

SKS INC

TRENCH PLATE RNTL CO

CRG WELDING

SKS INC

JOE'S TOWS

ATO Z METRO TOWING

PAULETTO TRUCKING & EVACUATION
NEGT DISPERSED GENERATING COMP
CALTRANS/ESCONDIDO

AA EQUIPMENT

INTERNATIONAL MARBLE & ONYX
REMTRON INC

AL PACIOTTI FORKLIFT SERVICE
ESCONDIDO SUZUKI

SAN DIEGO METAL FINISHING, INC
UNITED RENTALS NW INC

HDS AUTO PARTS & MACHINE
NORTH COUNTY REBUILDERS
NORTH COUNTY YAMAHA
GLORIOUS GARDENS

R L DEAVER

THE MOTORCYCLE WORKS
PRECISION TUNE AUTO CARE
EXPRESS TIRE - EL NORTE
TEXACO

PRECISION TUNE AUTO CARE
PREMIERE SURGERY CENTER INC.
PREMIERE SURGERY CENTER

EYE CARE OF SAN DIEGO

SHELL GAS STATION

VON'S #2345

EL NORTE VETERINARY CLINIC

EL NORTE CLEANERS

WHITELEY CHIROPRACTIC CENTER
PREMIERE CLEANERS

CIRCLE K #2705213

UNOCAL SERV STN #7309-31296
RINCON DEL DIABLO MWD

ESC CITY FIRE DEPT STA #3

ESC FIRE DEPT STATION #3
ESCONDIDO HILLS ANIMAL HOSPITA
ANGELA KLINGBAIL CHIROPRACTIC,
VALLEY CLEANERS

Address

631 AERO WY

620 ALPINE WY

639 AERO WY

1726 DON LEE PL
1564 MISSION RD
1802 DON LEE PL
1620 W MISSION
1630 W MISSION RD
1931 DON LEE PL
1700 W MISSION RD
1938 DON LEE PL
1726 W MISSION RD
1728 W MISSION RD
1728 W MISSION RD
1730 W MISSION RD
1725 W MISSION RD
1725 W MISSION RD
1870 DON LEE PL
1968 DON LEE PL
1780 W MISSION RD
1830 W MISSION RD
1914 W MISSION RD
1916 MISSION RD
1920 W MISSION RD
1924 MISSION RD
1924 MISSION RD
1960 W MISSION RD
1960 W MISSION RD
1960 W MISSION RD
2333 MONTIEL RD
2138 MONTIEL RD
1449 CALAVO DR
1196 NORDAHL RD
615 W EL NORTE PY
615 W EL NORTE PKY
615 W EL NORTE PKY
615 W EL NORTE PKY
700 W EL NORTE PKY
700 W EL NORTE PKY
700 W EL NORTE PKY
780 W EL NORTE PKY
1000 W EL NORTE PKY
1014 W EL NORTE PY
1022 W EL NORTE PKY
1042 W EL NORTE PY
1061 W EL NORTE PY
1061 W EL NORTE PKY
1062 W EL NORTE PY
1920 N IRIS LN

2165 VILLAGE RD
2165 VILLAGE RD
555 W COUNTRY CLUB LN
555 W COUNTRY CLUB LN
555 COUNTRY CLUB

Map ID  Page
16 296
16 297
16 300
16 315
16 318
16 332
16 337
16 345
16 347
16 352
16 356
16 364
16 380
16 383
16 387
16 401
16 402
16 404
16 405
16 413
16 419
16 427
16 430
16 435
16 437
16 438
16 447
16 456
16 461
16 465
16 469
16 473
16 476
16 478
16 488
16 491
16 499
16 503
16 505
16 508
16 510
16 520
16 522
16 524
16 528
16 532
16 534
16 540
16 546
16 552
16 553
16 555
16 558

16 559
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by

the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency

A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 86

HAZNET sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
TRW INCORPORATED 33000 AVENIDA PICO 1 9
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPA 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 16
RAINBOW GAS COMPRESSOR STATION 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 17
SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVT 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 19
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO 47985 RAINBOW CANYON RD 2 33
CA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY-RAIN 8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD 5 41
DEPT OF FORESTRY 8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RO 5 41
LEONARD SCOFIELD 33237 COUSER CANYON ROA 7 49
KIRK MANLOW 2344 VINYARD AVE 16 72
AUTO ART COLLISION SPECIALISTS 2361 VINEYARD AVE 16 78
TIM'S PAINT & BODY SHOP 1837 COMMERCIAL ST 16 88
R & J ENTERPRISES, INC. 1836 COMMERCIAL ST 16 89
BOWDENS AUTO BODY 1848 COMMERCIAL ST 16 106
TILTON REALTY 1840 COMMERCIAL STREET 16 112
BANISTER IRON WORKS 540 ENTERPRISE ST 16 123
DIG’S WHEELS INC 1915 COMMERCIAL ST 16 133
JOHNATHAN'S DETAIL SERVICE 1915 COMMERCIAL ST 16 139
SHOP THE 1924 COMMERCIAL ST #B 16 150
ESCONDIDO FOREIGN CAR SERVICES 571 ENTERPRISE 16 151
HOT RODS & CUSTOM STUFF 571 ENTERRPISE STREET 16 164
ACM AUTO BODY & PAINT 1931 COMMERCIAL ST 16 165
20TH CENTERY FOX 578 ENTERPRISE ST 16 170
C&G EARLY FORD REPAIRS 1941 COMMERCIAL ST 16 171
RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS 631 ENTERPRISE ST 16 175
RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS 631 ENTERPRISE AVE 16 176
ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSP 630 ENTERPRISE 16 183
FAST RADIATOR WAREHOUSE 631 ENTERPRISE ST 16 189
JEIN RINDT 655 ENTERPRISE AVE 16 191
TRUEPARCO 655 ENTERPRISE ST 16 192
LEASE LINE INC 655 ENTERPRISE AVE 16 197
KONRAD’'S GERMAN CAR REPAIR 668 ENTERPRISE STREET 16 199
SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY 679 ENTERPRISE ST 16 206
PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 2410 VINEYARD AVE 16 215
CONSTRUCTION TESTING AND ENG | 2414 VINEYARD AVE 16 216
HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC 630 ALPINE WAY 16 221
ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK 722 ENTERPRISE ST 16 225
AUTO PARK AUTO BODY & PAINT 722 ENTERPRISE ST. 16 231
INNOVATIVE NATURAL PRODUCTS 640 ALPINE WY 16 235
LOVETTO CONSTRUCTION 747 ENTERPRISE ST 16 238
CHAMBERS INC DBA ROOF CONSTRUC 747 ENTERPRISE ST 16 249
ALPINE ASSOCIATES 650 ALPINE WY 16 251
MQ CONSTRUCTION 650 ALPINE WAY 16 252
PROGRESSIVE CONCRETE INC 2418 VINEYARD AVE 16 255
SPECIAL PRODUCTS DIVISION IDMC 2425 W VINEYARD 16 266
COASTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 1508 W MISSION RD 16 274
SUPERIOR READY MIX CONCRETE LP 1508 W MISSION RD 16 276
INSULCOM INC 632 AERO WAY 16 297
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site
THE IRON FACTORY

ROADONE TOWING A-Z METRO TOWIN

CHLORCO

SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVT
NORTHEAST DIST OPER

RUSH TRUCK CTR OF ESCONDIDO
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPA
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC
DION INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS INC
SONRISE RV

FORETRAVEL OF CALIFORNIA
TRENCH PLATE RNTL CO

PG & E NATIONAL ENERGY GROUP
PG & E NATIONAL ENERGY GROUP
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC

AA EQUIPMENT

CALTRANS DISTRICT 11-ESCONDIDO
REMTRON INC

NORTH COUNTY REBUILDERS
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT
NORTH COUNTY YAMAHA

BRAD MARTIN

THE MOTORCYCLE WORKS
PRECISION TUNE

PRECISION TUNE AUTOCARE

GAS PLUS

L & M TIRE DBA EXPRESS TIRE

EL NORTE CAR WASH LLC

EL NORTE CAR WASH

BEST WESTERN HOTEL

EL NORTE CLEANERS

TOSCO CORPORATION

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #7309
EL NORTE UNOCAL

CIRCLE K CORPORATION

PALAMAR PAVING & GRADING
ESCONDIDO CITY

VALLEY CLEANERS

ABUNDANT LIFE CHIROPRACTIC

Address

639 N AERO WAY

1726 DON LEE PL

610 ALPINE

1623 MISSION RD

1623 MISSION RD

1620 MISSION RD

1623 MISSION RD

1620 W MISSION

1620 N MISSION

1931 DON LEE PL

1700 W MISSION RD

1728 W MISSION RD

1968 DON LEE PL

1968 DON LEE PLACE

1770 W MISSION RD

1830 W MISSION RD

1780 W MISSION AVENUE
1916 W MISSION ROAD
1960 WEST MISSION NO 8
1960 MISSION RD

2333 MONTIEL RD

945 DEODAR

1196 NORDAHL RD

615 W EL NORTE PKWY #34
615 WEST EL NORTE PARKW
615 W EL NORTE PARKWAY
615 W EL NORTE PKWY
615 WEST EL NORTE PKWY
615 W EL NORTE PKWY
1700 SEVEN OAKES RD
1022 W EL NORTE PKY
1062 EL NORTE PKWY

1062 EL NORTE PARKWAY
1062 W EL NORTE PKY
1061 W EL NORTE PKWY
2150 N CENTRE CITY PARK
2165 VILLAGE ROAD

555 COUNTRY CLUB

555 W COUNTRY CLUB LANE

A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 14 EMI

sites within the searched area.
Site

TRW INC

SDG&E - RAINBOW ENGINES
SDG&E CO

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY
TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP
BOWDENS AUTO BODY
KITCHENS & BATHS

Address

33000 AVENIDA PICO, CTS
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL
2361 VINEYARD AV

1837 COMMERCIAL ST
1848 COMMERCIAL ST

555 ENTERPRISE ST

Map ID

1
2
2
16
16
16
16

Page

311
317
317
325
327
328
331
337
344
347
352
380
405
409
410
419
424
434
440
442
465
472
476
482
483
484
485
486
499
517
524
529
530
532
538
549
551
559
565

Emissions Inventory Data: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID  Page
HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC 630 ALPINE WY 16 223
ATI INDUSTRIES 2425 VINEYARD AV. W 16 260
SUPERIOR READY MIX 1508 MISSION RD W 16 269
THE IRON FACTORY 639 N AERO WAY 16 311
INLAND OIL CO 1726 MISSION RD W 16 362
SHELL OIL / EL NORTE PKWY 780 EL NORTE PY W 16 515
VALLEY CLEANERS 555 COUNTRY CLUB 16 559

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM: The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to
properties contaminated with hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and
Mitigation Program.

A review of the SAN DIEGO CO. SAM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/27/2007 has revealed that
there are 7 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
SDG&E 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL 2 23
DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATION 39431 DELUZ RD 4 36
ENTEK MFG INC 2368 VINEYARD AV 16 100
ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL 630 ENTERPRISE ST 16 184
TRUEPARCO 655 ENTERPRISE ST 16 192
SEMPRA ENERGY 1623 MISSION RD 16 320
SHELL GAS STATION 780 W EL NORTE PY 16 518

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’'s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/28/2007 has revealed that there is
1 ENVIROSTOR site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

RAINBOW COMPRESSOR STATION 3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLV 2 20
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
CORRACTS

RCRA TSD

RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen.
RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen.
ERNS

HMIRS

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
DOD

FUDS

US BROWNFIELDS
CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

ODI

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

SSTS

DOT OPS

DEBRIS REGION 9
ICIS

LUCIS

CDL

RADINFO

LIENS 2

HIST FTTS

PADS

MLTS

MINES

FINDS

RAATS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

Hist Cal-Sites

CA Bond Exp. Plan
SCH

Toxic Pits

State Landfill

CA WDS
WMUDS/SWAT

Total
Plotted

[eNoNoNoNoNeNe]
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

Cortese

SWRCY

LUST

CAFID UST

SLIC

USsT

HIST UST

LIENS

AST

SWEEPS UST
CHMIRS

Notify 65

Orange Co. Industrial Site
DEED

VCP

DRYCLEANERS

WIP

CDL

San Diego Co. HMMD
RESPONSE

HAZNET

EMI

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
HAULERS
ENVIROSTOR

o N N
buoNoocoRNowo

POOWOOOr

[EnY
o]

=
ro~wk Qo

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN LUST
INDIAN UST

[cNoNe)

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants 0

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC02051461.1r Page 2 of 566



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD CUSA144257
N/A

DOD CAMP PENDLETON MARINE CORPS BASE
Region
CAMP PENDLETON MARINE COR (County), CA
DOD:
Feature 1: Marine Corps DOD
Feature 2: Not reported
Feature 3: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Name 1: Camp Pendleton Marine Corps Base
Name 2: Not reported
Name 3: Not reported
State: CA
DOD Site: Yes
Tile name: CASAN_DIEGO
1 TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE

33000 AVENIDA PICO
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 03-0883
OES notification: 2/15/200312:04:19 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

CHMIRS U001577787
HIST UST N/A
CA WDS
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE (Continued)

Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

OES Incident Number:
OES natification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:

Not reported
Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2003

Northrop Grumman
2/14/200312:00:00 AM
San Clemente Fire Department
Not reported

Yes

Industrial Plant

Not reported

Hydrogen Peroxide 50%
Not reported

0

0

0

0.000000

0

665

ot reported

OO0 O ZOO0OOOOOO

u001577787

A explosion in a container of the solution, unknown cause.Peroxide spilled into
a secondary tank and the substance was released through an open valve.Employee
opened wrong valve and released substance onto the ground.

99-3632
8/29/199911:00:16 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE (Continued)

Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported
Waterway Involved: No

Waterway: Not reported

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Unknown
Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported
Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 1999

Agency: Orange Co SO
Incident Date: 8/29/199912:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Clemente Fire Department
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Yes

Site Type: Industrial Plant

E Date: Not reported
Substance: Peroxide solution w/water
Quantity Released: Not reported

BBLS: 0

Cups: 0

CUFT: 0

Gallons: 300

Grams: 0

Pounds: 0

Liters: 0

Ounces: 0

Pints: 0

Quarts: 0

Sheen: 0

Tons: 0

Unknown: 0

Description: Not reported
Evacuations: 0

Number of Injuries: 0

Number of Fatalities: 0

Description: A

u001577787

explosion in a container of the solution, unknown cause.Peroxide spilled into
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE (Continued) u001577787

a secondary tank and the substance was released through an open valve.Employee
opened wrong valve and released substance onto the ground.

OES Incident Number: 01-2537
OES notification: 5/1/200103:21:07 PM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported

Vehicle License Number: Not reported

Vehicle State: Not reported

Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported

Company Name: Not reported

Reporting Officer Name/ID:  Not reported

Report Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Waterway Involved: Yes

Waterway: storm drain

Spill Site: Not reported

Cleanup By: Unknown

Containment: Not reported

What Happened: Not reported

Type: Not reported

Measure: Not reported

Other: Not reported

Date/Time: Not reported

Year: 2001

Agency: TRW

Incident Date: 5/1/200112:00:00 AM
Admin Agency: San Clemente Fire Department
Amount: Not reported

Contained: Unknown

Site Type: Other
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE (Continued) u001577787

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:

Number of Fatalities:

Description:

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:

Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Region:

Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Not reported

Hydrogen Peroxide 10% solution

Not reported
0
0

w o
w
o
o

[eNeNeoNoNeNoNoNo]

0.000000
Not reported
0

0

0

A explosion in a container of the solution, unknown cause.Peroxide spilled into
a secondary tank and the substance was released through an open valve.Employee
opened wrong valve and released substance onto the ground.

STATE

00000037708

001

#1

Not reported

00001000

Other

AEROSPACE

0002

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

Not reported

None

F.R. GARBARINE
7144924157

TRW ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE
ONE SPACE PARK
REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278

STATE
00000037708
002

#2

Not reported
00002000
Other
AEROSPACE
0002
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
None
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW - CAPISTRANO TEST SITE (Continued)

Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

CA WDS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:
Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:
Primary Waste:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

F.R. GARBARINE

7144924157

TRW ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE
ONE SPACE PARK

REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278

San Diego 000000034
Municipal/Domestic - Facility that treats sewage or a mixture of

u001577787

predominantly sewage and other waste from districts, municipalities,

communities, hospitals, schools, and publicly or privately owned
systems (excluding individual subsurface leaching systems disposi
less than 1,000 gallons per day).

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

Not reported

9

9493617106

RICK ASHER

NGST

PO BOX 10

SAN CLEMENTE 926740010

RICK ASHER

9493617106

Private

8734

Not reported

Domestic Sewage

ng of

Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to

water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
Hardness, TRF, Chloride). 'Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.
Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
0

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

0

No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.

The facility is not a POTW.

Moderate Threat to Water Quality. A violation could have a major

adverse impact on receiving biota, can cause aesthetic impairment to a
significant human population, or render unusable a potential domestic
or municipal water supply. Awsthetic impairment would include nuisance

from a waste treatment facility.
Category B - Any facility having a physical, chemical, or biological

waste treatment system (except for septic systems with subsurface

disposal), or any Class Il or |l disposal site, or facilities without

treatment systems that are complex, such as marinas with petroleum

products, solid wastes, and sewage pump out facilities.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 TRW INCORPORATED FINDS 1000119222
33000 AVENIDA PICO HAZNET CADO000629402
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672 RCRA-LQG
NY MANIFEST

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAD000629402

TRW INC EXECUTIVE OFFICES
2162917000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 926740010
Orange

CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Unspecified alkaline solution
Recycler

12.51

Orange

CAD000629402

TRW INC EXECUTIVE OFFICES
2162917000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 926740010
Orange

CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

28.9815

Orange

CAD000629402

TRW INC EXECUTIVE OFFICES
2162917000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW INCORPORATED (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

RCRAInfo:
Owner:

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 926740010
Orange

CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Liquids with pH <UN-> 2
Recycler

11.259

Orange

CAD000629402

TRW INC EXECUTIVE OFFICES
2162917000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 926740010
Orange

CAT000646117

Kings

Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
Treatment, Tank

55.461

Orange

CAD000629402

TRW INC EXECUTIVE OFFICES
2162917000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 10

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 926740010
Orange

CAT000646117

Kings

Tank bottom waste

Treatment, Tank

18.765

Orange

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
142 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

NOT REQUIRED

(415) 555-1212

EPA ID:
Contact:

Classification:

CAD000629402
Not reported

Large Quantity Generator

TSDF Activities: Not reported

BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2005

Waste Quantity (Lbs) Waste Quantity (Lbs)
D001 2520.00 D002 72428.71
F003 460.00 U220 7200.00

1000119222
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

TRW INCORPORATED (Continued)

Violation Status: Violations exist

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Penalty Summary:
Penalty Description
Final Monetary Penalty
Proposed Monetary Penalty

Penalty Date

9/26/2003 33214
9/26/2003 33214

Not reported

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
10/24/2002

09/02/2003

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/25/2003
Proposed Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
09/26/2003
Proposed Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
09/26/2003
Proposed Monetary Penalty

264.190-201.J

TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
10/24/2002

09/02/2003

Penalty Amount

1000119222

Lead Agency

There are 2 violation record(s) reported at this site:

Evaluation

Area of Violation

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

Manifest Tracking Num:

Not reported

EPA
EPA

Date of
Compliance
20030902
20030902

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID: NYB7731828
Manifest Status: Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC
Transl State ID: 11278PNY
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 970723
Transl Recv Date: 970723
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 970811
Part A Recv Date: 970827
Part B Recv Date: 970826
Generator EPA ID: CAD000629402
Transl1 EPA ID: NYD980769947
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID: NYDO000632372
Waste Code: D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES
Quantity: 00010
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: CY - Cylinders
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 100
Year: 97
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW INCORPORATED (Continued)

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:
Mgmt Method Type Code:
EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:

Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:

Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

Mailing Zip4:

Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CAD000629402
TRW/CAPISTRANO TEST SITE
BOX 10 33000 AVENIDA PICO
SAN CLEMENTE

Not reported

USA

Not reported
TRW/CAPISTRANO TEST SITE
RICHARD ASHNER

BOX 10 33000 AVENIDA PICO
Not reported

SAN CLEMENTE

CA

Not reported

Not reported

USA

714-361-7106

NYB4413258

1000119222

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

10210PNY

Not reported
931005

931005

Not reported
931101

Not reported
931116
CADO000629402
NYD980769947
Not reported
NYD000632372

D003 - NON-LISTED REACTIVE WASTES

00150

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

93

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC02051461.1r Page 12 of 566



MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW INCORPORATED (Continued)

Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:
Mgmt Method Type Code:
EPA ID:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:
Facility City:

Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CAD000629402
TRW/CAPISTRANO TEST SITE
BOX 10 33000 AVENIDA PICO
SAN CLEMENTE

Not reported

USA

Not reported
TRW/CAPISTRANO TEST SITE
RICHARD ASHNER

BOX 10 33000 AVENIDA PICO
Not reported

1000119222

Mailing City: SAN CLEMENTE
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Mailing Zip4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 714-361-7106

1 TRW INC

33000 AVENIDA PICO, CTS
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672

EMI:
Year: 1987
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 30
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 779
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 8734

Air District Name:

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported

1990

30

SC

779

SC

8734
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
8

3

29

EMI  S105940122
N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW INC (Continued) S105940122
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 5
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 3
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0O
Year: 1995
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 30
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 779
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 8734

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 1
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1996
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 30
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 779
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 8734

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 15
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 4
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 1
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1997
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 30
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 779
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 8734

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 47
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 3
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 1
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1998
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW INC (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

30

SC

779

SC

8734

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1999

30

SC

779

SC

8734

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2000

30

SC

779

SC

8734

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2001

30

SC

779

SC

8734

SOUTH COAST AQMD

$105940122
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

l MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRW INC (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

OOFr N OO

$105940122

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLVD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD981168222
Contact: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
Telephone: 6196962000

Not reported

Not reported

101 ASH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego
CAD044429835
Los Angeles

Gas scrubber waste
Disposal, Other
0.842

San Diego

CAD981168222

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
6196962000

Not reported

Not reported

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Gas scrubber waste
Recycler

3.323

San Diego

CAD981168222

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
6196962000

Not reported

Not reported

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

0.7725

HAZNET S104574061
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO GAS & EL
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

ECTRIC COMPANY (Continued) S104574061
San Diego

CAD981168222

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
6196962000

Not reported

Not reported

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Gas scrubber waste
Transfer Station

0.441

San Diego

CAD981168222

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
6196962000

Not reported

Not reported

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

.2293

San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
33 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

2 RAINBOW GAS COMPRESSOR STATION FINDS 1000340646
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLVD HAZNET CAD981168222
FALLBROOK, CA 92028 RCRA-LQG

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAD981168222

PATRICK CANNEY/ENV. SPEC.
8586373740

Not reported

Not reported

8315 CENTURY PARK CT CP21E
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAINBOW GAS COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued) 1000340646
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921231548
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD981168107
TSD County: San Diego
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.6
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAD981168222
Contact: PATRICK CANNEY/ENV. SPEC.
Telephone: 8586373740
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 8315 CENTURY PARK CT CP21E
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 921231548
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAD981168107
TSD County: San Diego
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.6
Facility County: Not reported
RCRAInfo:
Owner: NOT REQUIRED
(415) 555-1212
EPA ID: CAD981168222
Contact: Not reported
Classification:  Large Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
BIENNIAL REPORTS:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2005
Waste Quantity (Lbs) Waste Quantity (Lbs)
D001 7410.00 D018 7410.00
Violation Status: Violations exist
Regulation Violated: 262.10-12.A
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
Date Violation Determined: 01/29/1993
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 01/29/1998
Regulation Violated: 262.10-12.A
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
Date Violation Determined: 02/13/1991
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 01/29/1993
Regulation Violated: 262.10-12.A
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
Date Violation Determined: 01/17/1990
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/13/1991
There are 3 violation record(s) reported at this site:
Date of
Evaluation Area of Violation Compliance
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT) 19980129
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAINBOW GAS COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued) 1000340646
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT) 19930129
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT) 19910213

RAINBOW AST A100302332
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL N/A
FALLBROOK, CA
AST:
Owner: SEMPRA ENERGY UTILITY

Total Gallons:

1425

SDG&E (C/O SEMPRA ENERGY) ENVTL HQO5D
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLVD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

FINDS:

FINDS
HAZNET

1007738092
110018979765

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Facility County:

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

CAD981168222

PATRICK CANNEY/ENV. SPEC.
8586373740

Not reported

EB-6A

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/|
Transfer Station

0.31

San Diego

CAD981168222

PATRICK CANNEY/ENV. SPEC.
8586373740

Not reported

EB-6A

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 921013017
San Diego

CAD981168107

San Diego

Gas scrubber waste
Transfer Station

1.7

San Diego
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2 RAINBOW COMPRESSOR STATION AST S106893850

3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BLVD. ENVIROSTOR N/A

FALLBROOK, CA 92028

AST:
Owner: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC

Total Gallons: 1570

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
APN:
APN Description:
Comments:
Completed Area Name:

Evaluation
Evaluation
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Referred - Not Assigned
So Cal - Cypress
37350001
Not reported
66
36
Not reported
Refer: 1248 Local Agency
2000-11-22 00:00:00
NO
Not Applicable
0
0
37350001
Envirostor ID Number
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Not reported

Completed Date:
Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:
Management Required:

Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED

Management Required Desc: Not reported

Potential:
Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

2 SDG&E - RAINBOW ENGINES
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL
RAINBOW, CA 92028

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

EMI:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

1998

37

SD

96062

SD

4922

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

oOooh~NO

1999

37

SD

96062

SD

4922

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

1

OO M~MWO

2000

37

SD

96062

SD

4922

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
3

0

18

FINDS 1006827001
EMI 110013862230
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SDG&E - RAINBOW ENGINES (Continued) 1006827001
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 30
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0O
Year: 2001
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 96062
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 4922

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OO oOoOoNO

2002

37

SD

96062

SD

4922

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

2003

37

SD

96062

SD

4922

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNeoNoNoel

2004
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SDG&E - RAINBOW ENGINES (Continued) 1006827001
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 96062
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 4922

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Not reported
Not reported
0.052383463
0.004331682
0.353325501
0.108775328
0.000749319
0.024727527
0.024727527

SDG&E CO
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL
RAINBOW, CA 92028

EMI:
Year:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

2005
37

SD
96062
SD
4922

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Not reported
Not reported
.04012
.004333

.32

.09935
.0007494

.0244547283702213279

.024308

EMI S108433178
N/A

SDG&E
3051 RAINBOW VALLEY BL
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0608139275
Stop Date: 2000-11-28 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

LUST S104749147
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
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Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

S D G & E (Continued)

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2001-01-17 00:00:00
2000-11-15 00:00:00
Not reported
2000-11-15 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Lubricating Oll

Not reported

C/O SEMPRA ENERGRY-PAM JACKSON
101 ASH ST, HQO5D
Not reported

LOCNL

*

0

0

Not Required to be Tested.
UNA

NS

Local Agency
37000L

902.23

MUN,AGR,IND,REC-1,REC-2,WARM,COLD,WILD

7

Not reported
Not reported
H19718-002
N/A

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported

How Discovered:

Not reported

S104749147
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S D G & E (Continued)

How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:

Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:
Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
T0608199439

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1996-04-08 00:00:00
1991-04-15 00:00:00
Not reported
1991-04-15 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Lubricating Oil
Not reported
NANCY JALATY
PO BOX 1831
Not reported
LOCNL

*

0

0

Not Required to be Tested.
UNA

MP

Local Agency
37000L

902.23

MUN,AGR,IND,REC-1,REC-2, WARM,COLD,WILD

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H19718-001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

S104749147
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

S D G & E (Continued) S104749147

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

119718

Active

6HK52

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ATTN: ELENA KIM
6875 CONSOLIDATED WA
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121
Not reported

Not reported

Bonsall

190

CAD981168222

Not reported

09/13/04

Not reported

MBURKE

Not reported

DAVE STALLINGS

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SAN DIEGO GAS&ELECTRIC CO
CALIFORNIA STATE ASS
00000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03/13/06

619-574-8483

C 26

C S CAPTAN; CONTAINS TETRAHYDROTHIOPHENE

110-01-0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

CA86

CARCINOGENS &/OR REPRODUCTIVE TOXINS BELOW STATE DISCLOSURE AMTS

ARE/MAY BE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S D G & E (Continued)

Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

CH23
CHEVRON GST OIL 46
64742-54-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE

Not reported

DI22

DIMETHYL SULFIDE (2PPM) IN NITROGEN
75-18-3

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

EN31
ENGINE OIL
8002-61-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

HD24
HDAX-30 OIL
128370

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

NI30
NITROGEN
7727-37-9
Not reported

S104749147
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

S D G & E (Continued)

Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

TE29

TETRAHYDROTHIOPHENE (GASODORANT)

110-01-0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

07/01/98

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

5206

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

04/15/99

Not reported

6HV1006

Not reported

3489

HMBP: INVENTORY INADEQUATE

04/15/99

Not reported

6HV1009

Not reported

3490

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

09/13/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
180

180

150

S104749147
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

S D G & E (Continued)
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

150

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

9999 SELF:SMALL QTY EXEMP
WST CMPRSR ENGNS-SLF HAUL
No

09/13/04

352

352

ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHE

250

250

250

250

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

2091 PACIFIC TREATMENT CO
OIL FILTERS&SCRUBBER SOCK
No

09/13/04

581

581

GAS SCRUBBER WASTE

165

165

2200

2200

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
GAS SCRUBBER WASTE OIL
No

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

H19718-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Private - VAP

Soils Only

Closed Case

4/8/1996

4/15/1991

H19718-002

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Private - VAP

Soils Only

Closed Case

1/17/2001

11/15/2000

S104749147
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2 VERIZON WIRELESS San Diego Co. HMMD  S106071446
1692 RAINBOW VALLEY WEST N/A
, CA
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 201042
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK20

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Bonsall

190

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not Delinquent
05/10/05
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON WIRELESS (Continued) S106071446
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: Not reported

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: Not reported

Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported

Waste Item #: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Name: Not reported

Qnty at Inspection: Not reported

Quantity String: Not reported

Annual Qty: Not reported

Annual Qty String: Not reported

Measurement Unit: Not reported

Treatment Method: Not reported

Storage Method: Not reported

Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported

Waste Desc: Not reported

Carcinogen: No

Facility ID: 201411

Inactive Indicator: Active

Business Code: 6HK52

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ATTN: MELINDA HSU

15505 SAND CANYON AV

IRVINE, CA 92618
Not reported
Not reported
Bonsall

190

Not reported
Not reported
02/24/03
Not reported
MMCCULL1
Not reported
M HSU

Not Delinquent
05/10/05
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VERIZON WIRELESS (Continued)

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S106071446

Not reported
08/24/04
949-286-7000

DI81
DIESEL FUEL DIESEL FUEL, OIL #2
68476-34-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE

Not reported

SuU8o
SULFURIC ACID, 30% BATTERY ELECTROLYTE
7664-93-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON WIRELESS (Continued) S106071446
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
2 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO HAZNET S108221118
47985 RAINBOW CANYON RD N/A

TEMECULA, CA 92592

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002593082
Contact: PAT CANNEY/SENIOR ENVIRON SPECIALIS
Telephone: 8586373740

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

8315 CENTURY PARK CT CP 21E
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

Gen County: Riverside
TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
TSD County: Kings

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Contaminated soil from site clean-ups
Disposal, Land Fill

7

Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip:

3 SCHOLES FARM HIST UST U001571680
3030 RAINBOW GLEN RD N/A
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000015471
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1978
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FARM
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 6197284900
Owner Name: ROBERT E. SCHOLES
Owner Address: 3030 RAINBOW GLEN RD

FALLBROOK, CA 92028

Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000015471
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2

Year Installed: 1981

Tank Capacity: 00000265
Facility Type: Other

Other Type: FARM
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

l MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

SCHOLES FARM (Continued)

Total Tanks: 0002

Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Contact Name: Not reported

6197284900

ROBERT E. SCHOLES
3030 RAINBOW GLEN RD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

4 DE LUZ FOREST FIRE STATION
39431 DE LUZ RD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:

San Diego Co. HMMD
HIST UST

203395

Active

6HK52

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
39431 DE LUZ RD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028
Not reported

Not reported
Bonsall

190

Not reported

Not reported
04/20/04

Not reported
GGRIFFIT

Not reported

Not reported

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PUBLIC AGENCY
00000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/20/05
760-728-2422

DI82

DIESEL FUEL
68476-34-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001571680

U001571593
N/A
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DE LUZ FOREST FIRE STATION (Continued) U001571593

Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
CHRONIC

GA81

GASOLINE REGULAR UNLEADED
8006-61-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: FIRE

2nd Hazard Category: CHRONIC
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank ID Number: Not reported

Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 04/20/04

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0131

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 0827

Violation Desc: UPFP NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

Inspection Date: 04/20/04

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV1002

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 0828

Violation Desc: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
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l MAP FINDINGS

LUST:
Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:
Org Name:

STATE

Soil only

Not reported

NOR

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
T0607300770
1991-06-10 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1993-02-18 00:00:00
1991-06-10 00:00:00
Not reported
1991-06-10 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DE LUZ FOREST FIRE STATION (Continued) U001571593
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000019867
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 6300-T01
Year Installed: 1962
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: STATE GOVERNMENT
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Contact Name: CARL LOFT
Telephone: 6197287786
Owner Name: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORES
Owner Address: 1416 NINTH STREET
Owner City,St,Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
4 DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATION LUST S105033920
39431 DELUZ RD San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
FALLBROOK, CA 92028 SWEEPS UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATION (Continued)

Reg Board: San Diego Region
Status: Case Closed
Chemical: Gasoline

Contact Person:
Responsible Party:

Not reported

FAYEZ SEDRAK

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

RP Address: 2524 MULBERRY
Interim: Not reported
Oversight Prgm: LUST

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 1

MTBE Tested:

Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: FA

Lead Agency:

Local Agency: 37000L
Hydr Basin #: 902.21
Beneficial:

Priority: 7

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:

Not reported
Not reported
H20397-001
9UT1997

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported

Local Agency

MUN,AGR,IND,REC-1,REC-2,WARM,COLD,WILD,RARE

Water System Name:DELUZ HEIGHT MUNICIPAL WTR DST

Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: O
Waste Discharge Global ID:

WO0607302418

Waste Disch Assigned Name: 3702418-001GEN

Summary: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:

Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:

120397

Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C/O MONTE VISTA RANGER UNIT HQ
2249 JAMACHA RD
EL CAJON, CA 92019
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

189

Not reported

Not reported

10/20/88

Not reported

LEGACY

Not reported

CPT. PAUL SCHADEN
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

$105033920
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: TOO1
Tank ID Number: 6300-T01
Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 10/20/88
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0084
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 6835

Violation Desc:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATION (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported

BALDWIN FAMILY REVOCABLE 2001
C/O CHARLES H BALDWI

94085

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF FORESTRY

1416 09TH ST

Sacramento, CA 95814

Not reported
Not reported
619-728-7786

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

REGULAR UNLEADED

UST PRECISION TEST DATA NOT SENT TO HMMD

$105033920
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DELUZ FOREST FIRE STATI

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:
Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:
Stg:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

ON (Continued)

Not reported
20397

Not reported
44-022025

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-020397-000001
Not reported

550

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
1

A

20397

9
44-022025
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Case Number: H20397-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - Federal Fund

FType: Soils Only

FStatus: Closed Case

Date: 2/18/1993

Begandt: 6/10/1991

$105033920

CA DEPT OF FORESTRY
39431 DEL LUZ RD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

LUST:
Region: 9
Case Number: 9UT1997
Local Agency: San Diego
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Date Found: 05/17/1991
How Found: Other Means
Date Stopped: 05/17/1991

LUST S102425995
Cortese N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number

Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CA DEPT OF FORESTRY (Continued) S102425995

How Stopped: Other Means

Source: Unknown

Cause: Unknown

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Case Type: Drinking Water Aquifer affected

Status: Case Closed

Abate Method: Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated soil and treat (includes

spreading or land farming), No Action Taken - no action has as yet
been taken at the site

Confirm Date: 06/10/1991

Submit Workplan:  6/21/91

Prelim Assess: /1

Desc Pollution: Not reported

Remed Plan: /1

Remed Action: Not reported

Began Monitor: Not reported

Enforce Type: Not reported

Enforce Date: Not reported

Closed Date: 2/9/93

Pilot Program: LOP

Local Case: H20397-001

Basin Number: 902.21

Gwater Depth: 95’

Beneficial Use: Not reported

NPDES Number:  Not reported

priority: 3

File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Release Date: 05/17/1991

Interim Remedial Actions: No

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 39431 DEL LUZ RD

5 RAINBOW CC
8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028

AST:
Owner: CA. DEPT. OF FORESTRY AND FIRE
Total Gallons: 3000

AST A100184502

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAZNET S103953836
N/A

5 CA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY-RAINBOW CC
8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD
FALLBROOK, CA 92028
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001299808
Contact: CA DEPT OF FORESTRY
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2524 MULBERRY ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: RIVERSIDE, CA 925010000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 4170
Facility County: San Diego
5 DEPT OF FORESTRY

8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS ROAD

FALLBROOK, CA 92028

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

CAL000005919

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD
FALLBROOK, CA 920289615
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

.2200

San Diego

CAL000005919

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD
FALLBROOK, CA 920289615
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

.1200

San Diego

CAL000005919

MATT MCWILLIAMS CAPTAIN
7607287492

Not reported

Not reported

HAZNET S103673454
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DEPT OF FORESTRY (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD
FALLBROOK, CA 920289615
San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

0.12

Not reported

CAL000005919

MATT MCWILLIAMS CAPTAIN
7607287492

Not reported

Not reported

8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD
FALLBROOK, CA 920289615
San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

0.12

Not reported

CAL000005919

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD
FALLBROOK, CA 920289615
San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens

Transfer Station
.2200
San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

S103673454

5 RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP
8215 W RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD

FALLBROOK, CA 92028

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

A
20451
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-022025

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported

06-26-92

02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-020451-000001

SWEEPS UST S106931063
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP (Continued) S106931063
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 2
Status: A
Comp Number: 20451
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-022025
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 37-000-020451-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: OTHER
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
5 RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP San Diego Co. HMMD U001571662
8215 RAINBOW HEIGHTS RD HIST UST N/A
FALLBROOK, CA 92028 CA WDS

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

120451

Active

6HK19

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ATTN: MATT MCWILLIAMS
8215 RAINBOW HEIGHT
FALLBROOK, CA 92028
Not reported

Not reported

Bonsall

190

CAL000005919

Not reported

06/25/04

Not reported

GGRIFFIT

Not reported

CAPT MCWILLIAMS

Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RICHMARK NURSERIES INC
C/O RICHARD | KATHLE
92629

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF FORESTRY
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP (Continued)

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: TOO1

1416 09TH ST
Sacramento, CA 95814
Not reported

12/25/05
760-728-7492

AC31
ACETYLENE/OXYGEN
74-86-2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

DI29
DIESEL
684-76-346
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

GA30
GASOLINE
8006-61-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

ST32

STEEL MIX (AR, C02, N2)
124-38-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

U001571662
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP (Continued)

Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

6716-T01
Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

T002
6716-00000
Not reported
DIESEL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

06/25/04

135

135

UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS
30

30

30

30

GAL

001 RECYCLE
METAL DRUM

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN
WASTE ANTIFREEZE
No

06/25/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
17

17

55

55

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN
PARTS CLEANER-STODDARD
No

06/25/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
240

240

500

500

U001571662
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP (Continued)

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

GAL

001 RECYCLE

ABVG TNK

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
WASTE OIL

No

06/25/04

444

444

USED BATTERIES

30

30

200

200

LBS

444 BATTERIES RECYCL
OTHER

9999 SELF:SMALL QTY EXEMP
BATTERIES

No

06/25/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS

296

296

600

600

LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE
METAL DRUM

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN
STORD IN 30GAL DRUM
No

STATE

00000020011

001

6716-T01

1976

00001000

Other

STATE GOVERNMENT
0002

PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Not reported

Stock Inventor
WILLIAM R. CLAYTON
6197287492

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORES

1416 NINTH STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

U001571662
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP (Continued)

Region:

Facility ID:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:

Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

CA WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:
Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:
Primary Waste:
Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

STATE

00000020011

002

6716-00000

1976

00001000

Other

STATE GOVERNMENT
0002

PRODUCT

DIESEL

Not reported

Stock Inventor
WILLIAM R. CLAYTON
6197287492

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORES

1416 NINTH STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

San Diego 000000533

Municipal/Domestic - Facility that treats sewage or a mixture of

U001571662

predominantly sewage and other waste from districts, municipalities,

communities, hospitals, schools, and publicly or privately owned

systems (excluding individual subsurface leaching systems disposing of

less than 1,000 gallons per day).

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is

under Waste Discharge Requirements.

Not reported

9

7607287492

SCOTT MARTIN

CA DEPT OF FORESTRY
2524 MULBERRY ST
RIVERSIDE 92502
MIKE HARRIS

Not reported

State

9223

4952

Domestic Sewage

Nonhazardous Solid Wastes/Influent or Solid Wastes that contain

nonhazardous putrescible and non putrescible solid, semisolid, and

liquid wastes (E.G., garbage, trash, refuse, paper, demolition and

construction wastes, manure, vegetable or animal solid and semisolid

waste).
Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

0
0

No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.

The facility is not a POTW.

Treat To Water:

Moderate Threat to Water Quality. A violation could have a major
adverse impact on receiving biota, can cause aesthetic impairment to a
significant human population, or render unusable a potential domestic
or municipal water supply. Awsthetic impairment would include nuisance
from a waste treatment facility.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAINBOW CONSERVATION CAMP (Continued) U001571662
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
6 CHMIRS S100278476

10693 HIGHWAY 76 N/A
PALA, CA 92059
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number: 9120493
OES notification: Not reported
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: 18-NOV-91
Date Completed: 18-NOV-91
Property Use: 962
Agency Id Number: 37717
Agency Incident Number: UNKNOWN
Time Notified: 900
Time Completed: 1400
Surrounding Area: 400
Estimated Temperature: 70
Property Management: S
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: N

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: O
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: 0
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:0

Others Number Of Decontaminated: 0
Others Number Of Injuries: 0
Others Number Of Fatalities: 0
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Reporting Officer Name/ID:  LARRY BODENHAMER
Report Date: 18-NOV-91
Comments: Y

Facility Telephone: 619 236-2222
Waterway Involved: Not reported
Waterway: Not reported
Spill Site: Not reported
Cleanup By: Not reported
Containment: Not reported
What Happened: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Measure: Not reported
Other: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S100278476
Date/Time: Not reported
Year: 88-92
Agency: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Admin Agency: Not reported
Amount: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
E Date: 18-AUG-92
Substance: Not reported
Quantity Released: Not reported
BBLS: Not reported
Cups: Not reported
CUFT: Not reported
Gallons: Not reported
Grams: Not reported
Pounds: Not reported
Liters: Not reported
Ounces: Not reported
Pints: Not reported
Quarts: Not reported
Sheen: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Unknown: Not reported
Description: Not reported
Evacuations: Not reported
Number of Injuries: Not reported
Number of Fatalities: Not reported
Description: Not reported
7 LEONARD SCOFIELD HAZNET S103653454
33237 COUSER CANYON ROAD N/A
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001024864
Contact: LEONARD SCOFIELD
Telephone: 6197423504
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 33237 COUSER CANYON ROAD
Mailing City,St,Zip: VALLEY CENTER, CA 920820000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank

Tons: .2085

Facility County: San Diego
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7 L.L. SCOFIELD

33237 COUSER CANYON RD
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

STATE

00000037274

001

|

Not reported

00001000

Other

FARM

0001

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

Not reported

Stock Inventor

SELF

6197423504

L.L. SCOFIELD

33237 COUSER CANYON RD.
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST U001572402
N/A

7 L L SCOFIELD

33237 COUSER CANYON RD
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

132335
Active
6HKO03

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

33237 COURSER CANYO
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Census Tract Number: 191

EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

L L SCOFIELD
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104753140
N/A

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SCOFIELD LEONARD L TR

Property Address: 33237 COUSER CANYON
Property City,St,Zip: 92082

Tank Owner: Not reported

Tank Address: Not reported

Tank City,St,Zip: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

L L SCOFIELD (Continued)

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: TOO1

Tank ID Number: 001

Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S104753140
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

8 JOHN A WILLS CO
32776 VIA DEL VENADO
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

RCRAInfo:
Owner: NOT REQUIRED
(415) 555-1212
EPA ID: CAD980896021
Contact: Not reported

Classification:
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:

RCRA-SQG

FINDS

San Diego Co. HMMD
HIST UST

Small Quantity Generator

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

199386

Active

6HKAG

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

32776 VIA DEL VEUAD
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

191

Not reported

Not reported

03/02/90

Not reported

LEGACY

Not reported

JOHN A WILLS

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WILLS JOHN A&EDITH M TRS
32776 VIA DEL VENADO
92082

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000303986
CAD980896021
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHN A WILLS CO (Continued)

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

Measurement Units:

Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

STATE
00000054384
001

#1

1978
00001000
Other

Not reported
Not reported
619-742-3918

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

1000303986
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

JOHN A WILLS CO (Continued)

Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

FARM

0002

PRODUCT

DIESEL

3/16 inches

Visual

JOHN WILLS

6197423918

JOHN A. WILLS

32776 VIA DEL VERNADE
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

STATE

00000054384

002

2

1978

00000500

Other

FARM

0002

PRODUCT

REGULAR

1/8 inches

10

JOHN WILLS

6197423918

JOHN A. WILLS

32776 VIA DEL VERNADE
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

VC #3-CHLORINATION STATION
10686 CAMINO DEL VENADO
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

128522
Active
6HK18

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

VALLEY CENTER MUN. WATER DIST.

P O BOX 67

VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
191

Not reported
Not reported
03/20/00

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
JOHN STETSON
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

San Diego Co. HMMD

1000303986

S104751569
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VC #3-CHLORINATION STATION (Continued)

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SAN DIEGO GAS&ELECTRIC CO
CALIFORNIA STATE ASS

00000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
619-749-1600

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S104751569
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

9 RICHARD B. STEINKOLK HIST UST U001572421
11110 CALLE ORO VERDE N/A
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000028084
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: #1
Year Installed: 1980
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: ORCHARD
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction: 11 gauge

Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Stock Inventor

R.B. STEINKOLK
8188892211

RICHARD B. STEINKOLK
3273 COY DRIVE
SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423

STATE

00000028084

002

2

1980

00000550

Other

ORCHARD

0002

PRODUCT

REGULAR

11 gauge

Stock Inventor

R.B. STEINKOLK
8188892211

RICHARD B. STEINKOLK
3273 COY DRIVE
SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423

9 EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS
11055 CALL ORO VERDE
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

132222
Active
6HKO03

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106063481
N/A

11055 CALLE ORO VER
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS (Continued)

Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

191

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ASHLEY PAULA M
22580 TEN MILE RD
48080

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

Tank Number: TOO1

Tank ID Number: AT2429

Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents: REGULAR UNLEADED

Tank Number: T002

Tank ID Number: AT2429

Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents: REGULAR UNLEADED
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: Not reported

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: Not reported

Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

5106063481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5106063481

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
9 EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS

11055 CALLE ORO VERDE
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

STATE

00000028711

001

|

1975

00000550

Other

AVOCADO GROVE & RESI
0002

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

12 gauge

Stock Inventor

Not reported

6197498545

EUGENE B. OHS

11055 CALLE ORO VERDE
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

STATE

00000028711

002

2

1975

00001014

Other

AVOCADO GROVE & RESI
0002

PRODUCT

REGULAR

Not reported

Stock Inventor

Not reported

6197498545

EUGENE B. OHS

11055 CALLE ORO VERDE
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST U001572384
SWEEPS UST N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EUGENE B & MYRNA E OHS (Continued)

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:
Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:
Stg:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
32222

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-032222-000001
Not reported

550

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
2

Not reported
32222

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-032222-000002
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

U001572384

VC #1 CHLORINATION STATION

32380 LILACRD

VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

128774
Active
6HK18

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

VALLEY CENTER MUNI WATER DIST.

P O BOX 67

VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:

Not reported
Not reported
191

Not reported
Not reported
03/20/00
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751730

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VC #1 CHLORINATION STATION (Continued) S104751730
Inspector Name: LEGACY

Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
JOHN STETSON
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SALOMON IRVING TR

31928 LILAC RD
92082

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
619-749-1600

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VC #1 CHLORINATION STATION (Continued)

Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported

S104751730

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
11 WILLIAM G. HORN

11101 BERRY RD

VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Region:

Facility ID:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:

Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

STATE
00000012032

001

#2

1980

00000550

Other

FARM

0002

PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Not reported
Visual

Not reported
6197490975
WILLIAM G. HORN
11101 BERRY RD
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

STATE
00000012032

002

#1

1980

00002000

Other

FARM

0002

PRODUCT
REGULAR

Not reported

Visual

Not reported
6197490975
WILLIAM G. HORN
11101 BERRY RD
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST U001572435
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

12 O'HARE O'RANCHERO

30467 ROADRUNNER RDG
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

STATE

00000053421

001

1

1978

00000550

Other

FARM

0001

PRODUCT

DIESEL

12 gauge

Stock Inventor

W.S. O'HARE

6197491018

W. SLATER O’'HARE

30467 ROADRUNNER RIDGE
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

HIST UST U001572408
N/A

13 NOEL WALKER

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106070156

10916 MYSTERY MOUNTAIN RD
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

199612

Active

6HKAG

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10916 MYSTERY MOUNT
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
Not reported
Not reported
Valley Center
191

Not reported
Not reported
11/02/01

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
NOEL WALKER
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NOEL WALKER (Continued)

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
760-749-2050

DI11
DIMETHOATE
60-51-5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
EXTREMELY

FE14
FERTILIZER DRY
7727-37-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

LI13

LIQUID FERTILIZER

7727-37-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

PR12
PROPANE
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

S$106070156
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NOEL WALKER (Continued) S106070156
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported
HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
13 RAYMOND H HOLDGRAFER San Diego Co. HMMD  S104761315
10845 MYSTERY MOUNTAIN RD N/A
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 199282
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HKAG

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10845 MYSTERY MTN R
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

191

Not reported

Not reported

05/24/89

Not reported

LEGACY

Not reported

KATHERIN HOLDGRAFER
Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAYMOND H HOLDGRAFER (Continued) S104761315
Property Owner: HENDERSON ROBERT C&SUSAN M
Property Address: 10845 MYSTERY MOUNTA
Property City,St,Zip: 92082
Tank Owner: Not reported
Tank Address: Not reported

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
619-749-2366

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
14 PROTEA HILLS RANCH San Diego Co. HMMD  S104761134
25862 HOLLY AV N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92026
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 199048
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HKAG

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

25862 HOLLY AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92026
Not reported

Not reported
Deersprings

201

Not reported

Not reported
11/20/02

Not reported
BSHIPLEY

Not reported
RANDY MOLHO
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MOLHO RANDOLPH M TR&MOLHO CLAI
25862 HOLLY AVE
92026

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/20/05
760-741-5516

AC11
ACETYLENE
74-86-2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

AL15

ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE
20859-73-8

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PROTEA HILLS RANCH (Continued)

Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:

Not reported
No
REACTIVE
EXTREMELY

AM16
AMITROL T
61-82-5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
CHRONIC

AR10

ARGON & CO2 GAS
7740-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

CAl4
CAPTAN
133-06-2
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
CHRONIC

DI70
DIESEL DIEDEL FUEL
68334-30-5
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

DI12
DIMETHOATE 2.67
60-51-5

Not reported

S104761134
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

PROTEA HILLS RANCH (Continued)

Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
EXTREMELY

DI71
DIPHACINONE (.005%) RAMIK/RODENT PELLETS
82-66-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

DRO06

DRY NITROGEN FERTILIZER
7727-37-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

ME17
METASYSTOX R
301-12-2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
EXTREMELY

OX09
OXYGEN
7782-44-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

PA13

S104761134
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Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROTEA HILLS RANCH (Continued) S104761134
Chemical Name: PARAQUAT
Case Number: 1910-42-5

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank ID Number: Not reported

Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
EXTREMELY

PRO8
PROPANE (2X50 GALLON TANKS)
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

ST72
STRYCHNINE (.05%) GOPHER BAIT
57-24-9

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

ZI74

ZINC PHOSPHIDE (.089%) RODENT BAIT
1314-84-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

TC02051461.1r Page 69 of 566



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROTEA HILLS RANCH (Continued) S104761134
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported
HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
14 LOS ARBOLES RCH RD-DRUG LAB San Diego Co. HMMD  S105164277
25950 LOS ARBOLES RANCH RD N/A

ESCONDIDO, CA 92026
San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID: 125224
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: Not reported
SIC: Not reported
Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported
Fire Dept District: Not reported
Census Tract Number: 201

EPA ID: Not reported
Gas Station: Not reported
Inspection Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: Not reported
Violation Notice Issued: Not reported
Facility Contact: Not reported
Delinquent Flag: Not Delinquent
Last Update: 05/10/05

Last Delinquent Letter: Not reported
Delinquent Comment: Not reported
Last Letter Type: Not reported
Property Owner: ORANGE COUNTY NURSERY INC
Property Address: 7077 ORANGEWOOD AVE
Property City,St,Zip: 92841

Tank Owner: Not reported
Tank Address: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOS ARBOLES RCH RD-DRUG LAB (Continued)

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

$105164277
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

15 IVY DEL TRAILER PARK CAWDS S105255735
25235 N CENTRE CITY PARKWAY N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92026

CA WDS:

Facility ID: San Diego 000000098

Facility Type: Municipal/Domestic - Facility that treats sewage or a mixture of
predominantly sewage and other waste from districts, municipalities,
communities, hospitals, schools, and publicly or privately owned
systems (excluding individual subsurface leaching systems disposing of
less than 1,000 gallons per day).

Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

NPDES Number: Not reported

Subregion: 9

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Facility Contact: IVAN POTTS

Agency Name: POTTS IVAN AND ADELE

Agency Address: 25235 N CENTRE CITY PARKWAY

Agency City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO 920268904

Agency Contact: IVAN POTTS

Agency Telephone: 7607452131

Agency Type: Private

SIC Code: 7033

SIC Code 2: 4951

Primary Waste: Domestic Sewage

Primary Waste Type:  Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to
water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
Hardness, TRF, Chloride). 'Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.

Secondary Waste: Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow: 0

Baseline Flow: 0

Reclamation: No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.

POTW: The facility is not a POTW.

Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

16 KIRK MANLOW HAZNET S108211286
2344 VINYARD AVE N/A

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002581088
Contact: NANCY MOLINA
Telephone: 6195280428

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 160101
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KIRK MANLOW (Continued)
Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CADO009007626

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste

16

Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill

Tons: 3.2
Facility County: Not reported

$108211286

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY
2361 VINEYARD AV
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

131639

Active

6HK27

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2361 VINEYARD AV
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000073191

Not reported
09/22/04

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported
MICHAEL CASTILLO
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
HARTJEN LOUIS A&HUGH L TRS
P O BOX 1748
92079

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
03/22/06
760-747-1161

AR50

ARGON ARGON/CO2 (75/25)
7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104752832

EMI N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY (Continued)

Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

No
PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

LA49
LACQUER THINNER & PAINT
8032-32-4
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

01/21/98

Not reported

6HV0216

Not reported

0625

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

01/21/98

Not reported

6HV0403

Not reported

0626

FACILITY DOESN'T MINIMIZE RELEASE

03/08/00

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

3467

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

01/04/02

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

2554

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

01/04/02
Not reported
6HV1002
Not reported
2555

S104752832

: GUN CLEANER SOLVENT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY (Continued)

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

03/19/03

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

8511

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

03/19/03

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

8512

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

09/22/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
50

50

550

550

LBS

999 UNKNOWN
METAL DRUM

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN
PAINT BOOTH FILTER
No

09/22/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
55

55

55

55

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS
WASTE OIL

No

09/22/04

342

342

ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/ME
55

55

55

55

GAL

001 RECYCLE

S104752832
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY (Continued)

Storage Method: METAL DRUM

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc: WASTE ANTIFREEZE
Carcinogen: No

Inspection Date: 09/22/04

Waste Item #: 461

Waste Code: 461

Waste Name: PAINT SLUDGE
Qnty at Inspection: 55

Quantity String: 55

Annual Qty: 120

Annual Qty String: 120
Measurement Unit: LBS

001 RECYCLE
METAL DRUM

Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS

Waste Desc: WASTE PAINT/PUCKS
Carcinogen: No

EMI:
Year: 2000
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 90226
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeolNeNeNol ol

2001

37

SD

90226

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNelNeNelNol Sl

2002

S104752832
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

37

SD

90226

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNoNeNell

2003

37

SD

90226

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OO0ORrk

2004

37

SD

90226

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
0.926354079
0.854385

0

O oOooo

2005

37

SD

90226

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

S104752832
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY (Continued) S104752832

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .926354079
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .854385
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

[eNeNoNoNe]

16 AUTO ART COLLISION SPECIALISTS HAZNET S100930193
2361 VINEYARD AVE N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

CAL000073191
MOSES NOVIKOFF
6194865060

Not reported

Not reported

2361 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291220
San Diego
CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Paint sludge

Recycler

.5295

San Diego

CAL000073191

MOSES NOVIKOFF
6194865060

Not reported

Not reported

2361 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291220
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
.2100
San Diego

CAL000073191
MOSES NOVIKOFF
6194865060

Not reported

Not reported

2361 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291220
San Diego
CADO050806850

Los Angeles

Paint sludge

Recycler

.4587
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

AUTO ART COLLISION SPECIALISTS (Continued)

San Diego

CAL000073191

MOSES NOVIKOFF
6194865060

Not reported

Not reported

2361 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291220
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

.2275

San Diego

CAL000073191
MOSES NOVIKOFF
6194865060

Not reported

Not reported

2361 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291220
San Diego
CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Paint sludge

Recycler

.8757

San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
15 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

S$100930193

AUTO ART PAINT & BODY
2361 VINEYARD AV
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

FINDS 1008243996
110021364539
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZEl6lwnZH7zEn5SlU8y3OzUlCx0w6dln3toAyqnHvhS7ty0z3VX4W06ne0A5Jz6SKCf3hqRUlnE8HFzyRoT4bdROCvWzbuPUker9IOmCd1Bx8jz0U1J3LG46CW8dBEBlKR87CuQ3Vt3taQcoqew9YXOywb4q9cNnwFV67QBZiRAEZD8lu8s3qCglFoHwsNIn7GZ9pMuHTiS7vAQzN1t4i5gn51p5MaUSGwU3nbtUSjZ8BgWyftC4RrQOVaCzLH1UOLf9m49C9mkxTZ.0HX93bvm60aTdd1ul3E.ArBg3oNltk3Io8y76WTcZawSE4Qyl.q64yN1lGLlwUP.nlyw4OlGH93f7DyIzcqO3cofnff15M9cSWyd5C70UBJQ8A5ZyFS33XOgOCTDzp7BUivM8o4wC8cDxgOG0coa4eJW6BizdYZqlA5m7DDt3ZCatrrOo5wF9XLryDcZqX3wnBJc4Q7RvnZShcgWSqWq2Oxxtb5Kynwz0w9p45h03DdMVBHYX4jWuKnpWL9F0PCU6TXQ6xUgZNA7EZuQl0oX4DpDlWlCw5INnOCA3AOOHhFR7tipzYvRVJ5Yn8.T53glSeOE46CUUsR.8h7wy80b3zgHOJJPz0KeUhW938K7C.pUxeCG07ylCoWc6WbAdwualDn06Mmd3qXutlbNoDW83bdKymMqqqFLnTkJ49Y1vMT7hzC8Sjd9CplUt64dyxRk0UhG6lCU3EOvVkKJXjpu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZEl6lwnZH7zEn5SlU8y3OzUlCx0w6dln3toAyqnHvhS7ty0z3VX4W06ne0A5Jz6SKCf3hqRUlnE8HFzyRoT4bdROCvWzbuPUker9IOmCd1Bx8jz0U1J3LG46CW8dBEBlKR87CuQ3Vt3taQcoqew9YXOywb4q9cNnwFV67QBZiRAEZD8lu8s3qCglFoHwsNIn7GZ9pMuHTiS7vAQzN1t4i5gn51p5MaUSGwU3nbtUSjZ8BgWyftC4RrQOVaCzLH1UOLf9m49C9mkxTZ.0HX93bvm60aTdd1ul3E.ArBg3oNltk3Io8y76WTcZawSE4Qyl.q64yN1lGLlwUP.nlyw4OlGH93f7DyIzcqO3cofnff15M9cSWyd5C70UBJQ8A5ZyFS33XOgOCTDzp7BUivM8o4wC8cDxgOG0coa4eJW6BizdYZqlA5m7DDt3ZCatrrOo5wF9XLryDcZqX3wnBJc4Q7RvnZShcgWSqWq2Oxxtb5Kynwz0w9p45h03DdMVBHYX4jWuKnpWL9F0PCU6TXQ6xUgZNA7EZuQl0oX4DpDlWlCw5INnOCA3AOOHhFR7tipzYvRVJ5Yn8.T53glSeOE46CUUsR.8h7wy80b3zgHOJJPz0KeUhW938K7C.pUxeCG07ylCoWc6WbAdwualDn06Mmd3qXutlbNoDW83bdKymMqqqFLnTkJ49Y1vMT7hzC8Sjd9CplUt64dyxRk0UhG6lCU3EOvVkKJXjpu3

MAP FINDINGS
EDR ID Number
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOYLE FOREIGN AUTO REPAIR San Diego Co. HMMD  S104747550
2364 VINEYARD AV N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 112890
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK26

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 274
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
Not reported
Not reported
Escondido

203
CAL000018371
Not reported
02/02/99

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
JOHN KOYLE SR
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KOYLE JOHN M&CAROLE A
P O BOX 274
92082

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
619-743-1796

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOYLE FOREIGN AUTO REPAIR (Continued) S104747550
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported
HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 VINEYARD AUTO AND LIGHT TRUCK San Diego Co. HMMD  S106064742
2364 VINEYARD AV N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 135919
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK26

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2364 VINEYARD AVE A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

CAL000236023

Not reported

10/25/04

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

DANG NGUYEN

Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

KOYLE JOHN M&CAROLE A
P O BOX 274
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

VINEYARD AUTO AND LIGHT TRUCK (Continued)

92082

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/25/06
760-735-8395

LU09
LUBRICATING OIL, MISC
8002-05-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

03/20/00

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

3752

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

03/20/00

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

3753

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

03/20/00

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

3754

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

02/06/02

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

3955

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

02/06/02

S$106064742
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

VINEYARD AUTO AND LIGHT TRUCK (Continued)

Not reported

6HV1096

Not reported

3956

NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

04/02/03

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

8905

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

04/02/03

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

8906

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

10/25/04

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

5949

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

10/25/04

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

5950

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

10/25/04
Not reported
6HV1002
Not reported
5951

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

10/25/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
30

30

64

64

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN
PARTS WASHER

No

S$106064742
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VINEYARD AUTO AND LIGHT TRUCK (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

10/25/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
220

220

1240

1240

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE
USED OIL

No

10/25/04

342

342

ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/ME
110

110

109

109

GAL

102 ON SITE RECYCLIN
PLASTIC DRUM

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
USED ANTIFREEZE / EAP
No

10/25/04

444

444

USED BATTERIES

400

400

400

400

LBS

444 BATTERIES RECYCL
WASTE PILE

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
USED BATTERIES/ INTERSTAT
No

10/25/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS

200

200

600

600

LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE
METAL DRUM

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS

S$106064742
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VINEYARD AUTO AND LIGHT TRUCK (Continued) S106064742
Waste Desc: DRAINED USED OIL FILTERS
Carcinogen: No
16 446 N ENTERPRISE ERNS 91218749
446 N ENTERPRISE N/A

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.

16 VEATCHS AUTOMOTIVE San Diego Co. HMMD  S104747849
1830 COMMERCIAL ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:

Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:

113474

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1830 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203
CAD127548998
Not reported
09/15/04

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported
PHILIP VEATCH
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
VEATCH PHILIP
1830 COMMERCIAL ST
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
03/15/06
760-746-7445

LU99

LUBRICATING OILS MOTOR OIL, ATF, ETC.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZEl6lwnZH7zEn5SlU8y3OzUlCx0w6dln3toAyqnHvhS7ty0z3VX4W06ne0A5Jz6SKCf3hqRUlnE8HFzyRoT4bdROCvWzbuPUker9IOmCd1Bx8jz0U1J3LG46CW8dBEBlKR87CuQ3Vt3taQcoqew9YXOywb4q9cNnwFV67QBZiRAEZD8lu8s3qCglFoHwsNIn7GZ9pMuHTiS7vAQzN1t4i5gn51p5MaUSGwU3nbtUSjZ8BgWyftC4RrQOVaCzLH1UOLf9m49C9mkxTZ.0HX93bvm60aTdd1ul3E.ArBg3oNltk3Io8y76WTcZawSE4Qyl.q64yN1lGLlwUP.nlyw4OlGH93f7DyIzcqO3cofnff15M9cSWyd5C70UBJQ8A5ZyFS33XOgOCTDzp7BUivM8o4wC8cDxgOG0coa4eJW6BizdYZqlA5m7DDt3ZCatrrOo5wF9XLryDcZqX3wnBJc4Q7RvnZShcgWSqWq2Oxxtb5Kynwz0w9p45h03DdMVBHYX4jWuKnpWL9F0PCU6TXQ6xUgZNA7EZuQl0oX3DpDlWlCw5INnOCABAOOHhFR7tipzYvRCJ5Yn8.T53glSeOE46CUUsR.8h7wy80b5zgHOJJPz0KeUhW948K7C.pUxeCG07ylBoWc6WbAdwualDn0AMmd3qXutlbNoDW87bdKymMqqqFLnTkJC9Y1vMT7hzC8Sjd93

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

VEATCHS AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Case Number: 8002-05-9
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: FIRE

2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

03/03/98

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

1554

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

03/03/98

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

1555

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

04/07/00

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

4225

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

01/24/02

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

3401

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

01/24/02

Not reported

6HV1003

Not reported

3402

HMBP NOT AMENDED WI/IN 30 DAYS

01/24/02
Not reported
6HV1096
Not reported

S104747849
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VEATCHS AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Item Number:
Violation Desc:

3403
NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

09/15/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
8

8

30

30

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN

1 PARTS CLEANING UNIT
No

09/15/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
600

600

1200

1200

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
Not reported

No

09/15/04

342

342

ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/ME
55

55

165

165

GAL

102 ON SITE RECYCLIN
METAL DRUM

0001 NO HAULER

USD ANTFR,ONST RCYCLG,EAP
No

09/15/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS
200

200

600

600

S104747849
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

VEATCHS AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE

METAL DRUM

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
DRND USD OL FLTRS, MMBRSH
No

S104747849

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

TIM'S PAINT & BODY SHOP
1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HAZNET:

CADO073377384

TIMOTHY POMBERT
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAD008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.1876

San Diego

CADO073377384

TIMOTHY J. POMBENT

Not reported

Not reported

1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAD008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.43

Not reported

CADO073377384

TIMOTHY POMBERT
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAD008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.6672

San Diego

HAZNET 1000138026
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

TIM'S PAINT & BODY SHOP (Continued)

CADOQ73377384

TIMOTHY J. POMBENT

Not reported
Not reported

1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego
CAD008252405
Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste

Recycler
0.43
Not reported

CADOQ73377384

TIMOTHY POMBERT

0000000000
Not reported
Not reported

1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego
CADO008252405
Los Angeles
Not reported
Recycler

.0000

San Diego

1000138026

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

R & J ENTERPRISES, INC.
1836 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:

CAD091481432
Not reported
0000000000
Not reported
Not reported

1836 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000

San Diego
CAT080010101
San Diego
Degreasing sludge
Transfer Station
.2085

San Diego

CAD091481432
Not reported
0000000000
Not reported
Not reported

HAZNET 1000256322
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZEl6lwnZH7zEn5SlU8y3OzUlCx0w6dln3toAyqnHvhS7ty0z3VX4W06ne0A5Jz6SKCf3hqRUlnE8HFzyRoT4bdROCvWzbuPUker9IOmCd1Bx8jz0U1J3LG46CW8dBEBlKR87CuQ3Vt3taQcoqew9YXOywb4q9cNnwFV67QBZiRAEZD8lu8s3qCglFoHwsNIn7GZ9pMuHTiS7vAQzN1t4i5gn51p5MaUSGwU3nbtUSjZ8BgWyftC4RrQOVaCzLH1UOLf9m49C9mkxTZ.0HX93bvm60aTdd1ul3E.ArBg3oNltk3Io8y76WTcZawSE4Qyl.q64yN1lGLlwUP.nlyw4OlGH93f7DyIzcqO3cofnff15M9cSWyd5C70UBJQ8A5ZyFS33XOgOCTDzp7BUivM8o4wC8cDxgOG0coa4eJW6BizdYZqlA5m7DDt3ZCatrrOo5wF9XLryDcZqX3wnBJc4Q7RvnZShcgWSqWq2Oxxtb5Kynwz0w9p45h03DdMVBHYX4jWuKnpWL9F0PCU6TXQ6xUgZNA7EZuQl0oX4DpDlWlCw5INnOCA3AOOHhFR7tipzYvR4J5Yn8.T53glSeOE36CUUsR.8h7wy80b3zgHOJJPz0KeUhW938K7C.pUxeCG07yl4oWc6WbAdwualDn06Mmd3qXutlbNoDW8BbdKymMqqqFLnTkJ39Y1vMT7hzC8Sjd95plUt64dyxRk0UhG9lCU3EOvVkKJXjpu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZEl6lwnZH7zEn5SlU8y3OzUlCx0w6dln3toAyqnHvhS7ty0z3VX4W06ne0A5Jz6SKCf3hqRUlnE8HFzyRoT4bdROCvWzbuPUker9IOmCd1Bx8jz0U1J3LG46CW8dBEBlKR87CuQ3Vt3taQcoqew9YXOywb4q9cNnwFV67QBZiRAEZD8lu8s3qCglFoHwsNIn7GZ9pMuHTiS7vAQzN1t4i5gn51p5MaUSGwU3nbtUSjZ8BgWyftC4RrQOVaCzLH1UOLf9m49C9mkxTZ.0HX93bvm60aTdd1ul3E.ArBg3oNltk3Io8y76WTcZawSE4Qyl.q64yN1lGLlwUP.nlyw4OlGH93f7DyIzcqO3cofnff15M9cSWyd5C70UBJQ8A5ZyFS33XOgOCTDzp7BUivM8o4wC8cDxgOG0coa4eJW6BizdYZqlA5m7DDt3ZCatrrOo5wF9XLryDcZqX3wnBJc4Q7RvnZShcgWSqWq2Oxxtb5Kynwz0w9p45h03DdMVBHYX4jWuKnpWL9F0PCU6TXQ6xUgZNA7EZuQl0oX4DpDlWlCw5INnOCA3AOOHhFR7tipzYvR4J5Yn8.T53glSeOE36CUUsR.8h7wy80b3zgHOJJPz0KeUhW938K7C.pUxeCG07yl4oWc6WbAdwualDn06Mmd3qXutlbNoDW8BbdKymMqqqFLnTkJ39Y1vMT7hzC8Sjd95plUt64dyxRk0UhG9lCU3EOvVkKJXjpu3

MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

R & J ENTERPRISES, INC. (Continued)
1836 COMMERCIAL ST

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: AZD049318009
TSD County: 99

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons: .5421

Facility County: San Diego

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:

Degreasing sludge
Transfer Station

106117

Active

6HK18

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
P.O. BOX 1655
VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082
Not reported
Not reported
Escondido

203
CAD091481432
Not reported
01/22/99

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
DICK SHANK
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
L&G CREATIVE INVESTMENTS INC
2617 VIA DEL ROBLES
92028

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
619-489-2996

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported

1000256322
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

R & J ENTERPRISES, INC. (Continued)
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

Facility ID:

Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:

Not reported

204284

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ATTN: GREGG LOWRY
2617 VIA DEL ROBLES
FALLBROOK, CA 92028
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

11/30/04

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

GREGG LOWRY

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

1000256322
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R & J ENTERPRISES, INC. (Continued) 1000256322
Delinquent Comment: Not reported
Last Letter Type: Not reported
Property Owner: L&G CREATIVE INVESTMENTS INC
Property Address: 2617 VIA DEL ROBLES
Property City,St,Zip: 92028
Tank Owner: Not reported
Tank Address: Not reported
Tank City,St,Zip: Not reported
Business Plan Acceptance Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: 05/30/06
Facility Phone: Not reported
HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Case Number: Not reported
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: 11/30/04

Waste Item #: 213

Waste Code: 213

Waste Name: HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
Qnty at Inspection: 2

Quantity String: 2

Annual Qty: 110

Annual Qty String: 110

Measurement Unit: GAL

Treatment Method: 001 RECYCLE

Storage Method: PROCESS EQUIPMENT

Haz Waste Hauler: 1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS
Waste Desc: PARTS WASHER
Carcinogen: No

Inspection Date: 11/30/04
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

R & J ENTERPRISES, INC.

Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:

(Continued)

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
2

2

110

110

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIRONMENTAL
USED OIL

No

11/30/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS
100

100

100

100

LBS

001 RECYCLE
METAL DRUM
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
Not reported

No

204311
Active
6HAB3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Escondido
203

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not Delinquent
05/10/05
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

L&G CREATIVE INVESTMENTS INC
2617 VIA DEL ROBLES

1000256322
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R & J ENTERPRISES, INC. (Continued) 1000256322
Property City,St,Zip: 92028

Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
760-740-2421

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP
1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

FINDS:

FINDS 1006823998

San Diego Co. HMMD 110013825762

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:

104021

Active

6HK27

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1837 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CADO073377384

Not reported

07/30/04

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

TIM POMBERT

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ANDRADE TRUST 08-17-89
808 S MITCHELL AVE
72744

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/30/06
760-747-2873

PA26

PAINTS TONERS REDUCERS CATYLYSTS
108-88-3

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

FIRE

EMI
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP (Continued)

2nd Hazard Category: ACUTE

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: 11/20/85
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0027
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 5853

Violation Desc:

MANIFESTS NOT KEPT FOR 3 YEARS

Inspection Date: 11/20/85
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0132
Occurrences: Not reported
Iltem Number: 5854

Violation Desc:

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED

Inspection Date: 11/20/85
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0069
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 5855

Violation Desc:

STORAGE OF WASTE FOR LONGER THAN 90 DAYS

Inspection Date: 11/20/85
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0201
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 5856

Violation Desc:

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

Inspection Date: 11/20/85
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0042
Occurrences: Not reported
Iltem Number: 5857

Violation Desc:

HAZWASTE CONT. NOT LABELED OR MARKED

Inspection Date: 11/20/85
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0065
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 5858

Violation Desc:

STORAGE AREA NOT POSTED

Inspection Date: 11/20/85
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0035
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 5859

1006823998
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:

TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP (Continued)

HAZWASTE TO AN UNREGISTERED HAULER

01/16/98

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

0531

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

01/16/98

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

0532

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

09/14/99

Not reported

6HV0133

Not reported

8305

MANIFEST COPY NOT SENT TO DTSC

09/14/99

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

8306

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

09/14/99

Not reported

6HV0304

Not reported

8307

WASTE DETERMINATION NOT MADE

09/14/99

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

8308

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

08/23/01

Not reported

6HV1096

Not reported

8988

NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

07/30/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
150

1006823998
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP (Continued)

Quantity String: 150

Annual Qty: 125

Annual Qty String: 125

Measurement Unit: LBS

Treatment Method: 007 INCINERATION
Storage Method: METAL DRUM

Haz Waste Hauler:

0971 PACIFIC COAST LACQUE

Waste Desc: WASTE PAINT FILTERS
Carcinogen: No

Inspection Date: 07/30/04

Waste Item #: 212

Waste Code: 212

Waste Name: OXYGENATED SOLVENTS
Qnty at Inspection: 55

Quantity String: 55

Annual Qty: 55

Annual Qty String: 55

Measurement Unit: GAL

Treatment Method: 001 RECYCLE

Storage Method: METAL DRUM

Haz Waste Hauler:

0971 PACIFIC COAST LACQUE

Waste Desc: SOLVENT PAINT CLEANER
Carcinogen: No
EMI:

Year: 1999
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 2267
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2000
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 2267
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

1006823998
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

0
0
0

2001

37

SD

2267

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2002

37

SD

2267

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNeoNoNe]

2003

37

SD

2267

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNoNeNel

2004
37

1006823998
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TIMS PAINT & BODY SHOP (Continued) 1006823998
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 2267
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.154113156
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.14214
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2005
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 2267
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .154113156
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 14214
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
16 ENTEK MFG INC LUST S105539482
2368 VINEYARD AV San Diego Co. HMMD N/A

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type:
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported

How Discovered:
How Stopped:

Not reported
Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Global Id: T0607303002

Stop Date: 1987-05-29 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

Not reported
Not reported

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 1989-03-14 00:00:00

Discover Date:

Enforcement Dt: Not reported

1987-05-29 00:00:00

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

Drinking Water Aquifer affected
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENTEK MFG INC (Continued)

Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:

Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:

Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

1987-05-29 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Unleaded Gasoline
Not reported

LOIS SPERATOS
17910 BLUE GRASS RD
Not reported

LUST

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

UNA

FA

Local Agency
37000L
904.62

MUN,AGR,IND,REC-1,REC-2, WARM,COLD,WILD

1

Not reported
Not reported
H03866-001
9uUT740

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

103866

Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2368 VINEYARD AV N

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Not reported
Not reported

Census Tract Number: 203

5105539482
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENTEK MFG INC (Continued)

EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:

Property Address: 546 S PACIFIC ST #10
Property City,St,Zip: 92078

Tank Owner: MIKE A SPERATOS
Tank Address: P O BOX 1717

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Not reported
Not reported
03/17/94
Not reported
LEGACY
Not reported
STEVE RAY
Not Delinquent
05/10/05
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

INVESTMENTS UNLIMITEDLLC

Escondido, CA 92025
Not reported

Not reported
858-746-1555

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:

TOO1

3221

Not reported
LEADED

03/19/92

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

8361

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

03/19/92

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

8362

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

03/25/93

5105539482
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ENTEK MFG INC (Continued)

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0202

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 9324

Violation Desc: WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS
Inspection Date: 03/25/93

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0201

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 9325

Violation Desc: WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED
Inspection Date: 03/17/94

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0401

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 0593

Violation Desc: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number: H03866-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - Federal Fund
FType: Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 3/14/1989
Begandt: 5/29/1987

16 ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO INC

2368 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000008205
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 3221
Year Installed: 1972
Tank Capacity: 00001000

5105539482

HIST UST U001571424

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO INC (Continued)

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:

Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Other

ROOFING

0001

PRODUCT

REGULAR

10 gauge

Visual

MIKE SPERATOS
6197466556
ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO INC
2368 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

u001571424

16 ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO., IN

2368 VINEYARD
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

Cortese:

Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: Not reported

Cortese S104745810
N/A

16 ENTEK MFG INC
2368 N VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
3866

Not reported
44-021971
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-003866-000001
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

1

A

3866

9
44-021971
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SWEEPS UST S106925844
N/A

TC02051461.1r Page 104 of 566



Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

ENTEK MFG INC (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5106925844

Region:

Case Number:
Local Agency:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Date Found:
How Found:
Date Stopped:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Status:

Abate Method:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:
priority:

File Dispn:
Release Date:

ESCONDIDO ROOFING CO., INC.
2368 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

LUST:

9

9uUT740
San Diego
Regular Gasoline
Not reported
06/09/1987
Not reported
05/29/1987
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
Soil only
Case Closed
Not reported
05/29/1987
Not reported
07/14/1987
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/5/89

LOP
H03866-001
904.62

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3

File discarded, case closed

06/09/1987

Interim Remedial Actions:

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:
Waste Discharge Requirement Number:

No
Not reported
Not reported

LUST 1000590415
N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 BOWDENS AUTO BODY FINDS 1006824029

1848 COMMERCIAL ST HAZNET 110013826075

ESCONDIDO, CA 92025 San Diego Co. HMMD

EMI
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD981613672

TROY MAURICE BOWDEN, THOMAS T
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1848 COMMERCIAL ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.1785

San Diego

CAD981613672

THOMAS T BOWDEN

0

Not reported

Not reported

1848 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291230
San Diego

CADO008252405

San Diego

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.08

San Diego

CAD981613672

TROY MAURICE BOWDEN, THOMAS T
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1848 COMMERCIAL ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

.0350

San Diego
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOWDENS AUTO BODY (Continued)

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD981613672

TROY MAURICE BOWDEN, THOMAS T
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1848 COMMERCIAL ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
.2485
San Diego

CAD981613672

THOMAS T BOWDEN
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1848 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291230
San Diego

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.18

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:

103931

Active

6HK27

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1848 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAD981613672

Not reported

12/09/03

Not reported
WMORGAN1

Not reported

THOMAS T. BOWDEN
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

1006824029
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOWDENS AUTO BODY (Continued)

Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 08/20/98

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0202

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 6739

Violation Desc: WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS
Inspection Date: 08/20/98

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV1097

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 6740

Violation Desc: HMBP: NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING PROGRAM
Inspection Date: 02/09/01

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0207

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 1763

Violation Desc: FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED
Inspection Date: 02/09/01

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV1096

Occurrences: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

BOWDEN THOMAS&MERCEDES REVOCAB
825 CORTE BELLAGIO

92026

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/09/05
760-480-6330

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

1006824029
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOWDENS AUTO BODY (Continued)

Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:

1764
NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

05/16/02

Not reported

6HV0207

Not reported

8006

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

05/16/02

Not reported

6HV0301

Not reported

8007

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

12/09/03

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
100

100

200

200

LBS

007 INCINERATION
METAL DRUM

0971 PACIFIC COAST LACQUE
SPRAY BOOTH FILTERS
No

12/09/03

214

214

UNSPEC SOLVENT MIXTU
30

30

60

60

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0971 PACIFIC COAST LACQUE
PAINT SLUDGE

No

12/09/03

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
5

5

30

30

GAL

1006824029
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOWDENS AUTO BODY (Continued)

001 RECYCLE
PLASTIC BOTTLE

Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

EMI:

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL

1999

37

SD

2142

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

eNeoNoNeoNoNoe]

2000

37

SD

2142

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNeNoNe)

2001

37

SD

2142

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OO oOooo

1006824029
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOWDENS AUTO BODY (Continued)
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
Air Basin:

Facility ID:

0

2002

37

SD

2142

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNelNoNoNeNol

2003

37

SD

2142

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

2004

37

SD

2142

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
0.073706292
0.06798

0

O oOooo

2005
37
SD
2142

1006824029
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

BOWDENS AUTO BODY (Continued)

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

.073706292

.06798

[eNeNoNoNe]

1006824029

TILTON REALTY
1840 COMMERCIAL STREET
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001138072
Contact: TILTON REALTY
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1137 GRAND AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MARCOS, CA 920690000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: .0600

Facility County: San Diego
Gepaid: CAC001138072
Contact: TILTON REALTY
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1137 GRAND AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN MARCOS, CA 920690000

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Oil/water separation sludge
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Tons: .7505

Facility County: San Diego

HAZNET S103637587
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16 DENALI CORPORATION
1840 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

STATE
00000009649
001

1

1975
00000550
Other

MFG. SHOP
0001
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
None

W.J. WAGNER
6197471506

SAN DIEGO ROTARY BROOM CO. INC

1840 COMMERCIAL ST.
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

Not reported
20273
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-023151

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-020273-000001
Not reported
550

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

1

A
20273
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-023151

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HIST UST U001571495
SWEEPS UST N/A
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 M & R AUTO San Diego Co. HMMD  S105164260
1840 COMMERCIAL ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 120273
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK35

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: TOO1
Tank ID Number: 1
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: LEADED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1840 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL002139497

Not reported

07/19/01

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported

MIKE WELCH

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TILTON ROSS B&GEORJENE L
C/O TILTON REALTY
92069

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-743-2453

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

M & R AUTO (Continued)

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

09/18/91

Not reported

6HX0108

Not reported

8040

NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTE

09/18/91

Not reported

6HV0132

Not reported

8041

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED

09/18/91

Not reported

6HV0301

Not reported

8042

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

09/18/91

Not reported

6HX0010

Not reported

8043

BUS. PLAN NOT COMPLETE/CURRENT/ON SITE

09/18/91

Not reported

6HV0403

Not reported

8044

FACILITY DOESN'T MINIMIZE RELEASE

09/18/91

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

8045

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

07/19/01

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

7638

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

07/19/01

Not reported

6HV0215

Not reported

7639

OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

$105164260
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

M & R AUTO (Continued)

Inspection Date: 07/19/01
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV1002
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 7640

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 07/19/01
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV1096
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 7641

Violation Desc:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

$105164260

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 HILLTOP CLASSICS

1856 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

128470

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1856 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000014694

Not reported
05/11/04

Not reported
MCHAIRS

Not reported
JERRY OLMSTEAD
Not Delinquent

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751540

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HILLTOP CLASSICS (Continued)

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 01/16/98
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0202
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 0537

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 01/16/98
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0216
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 0538

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 01/16/98
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0401
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 0539

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 09/09/99
Waste Code: Not reported

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ANDRADE TRUST 08-17-89
808 S MITCHELL AVE
72744

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

11/07/05
760-746-0400

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

S104751540
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number

Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HILLTOP CLASSICS (Continued) S104751540

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:

6HV0215

Not reported

8199

OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

08/28/01

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

9131

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

08/28/01

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

9132

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

08/28/01

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

9133

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

08/28/01

Not reported

6HV0405

Not reported

9134

AISLE SPACE IS OBSTRUCTED

08/28/01

Not reported

6HV0215

Not reported

9135

OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

11/15/02

Not reported

6HV0215

Not reported

4307

OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

11/15/02

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

4308

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

05/07/04
Not reported
6HV0215
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

HILLTOP CLASSICS (Continued)

Not reported
1338
OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

05/07/04

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

1339

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

05/07/04

Not reported

6HV0131

Not reported

1340

UPFP NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

05/11/04

211

211

HALOGENATED SOLVENTS
5

5

35

35

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY KLEEN
CARB DIP/SK UNIT

No

05/11/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
15

15

64

64

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY KLEEN
SAFETY KLEEN PARTS WASHER
No

05/11/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
110

110

220

220

S104751540
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HILLTOP CLASSICS (Continued)

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
WASTE OIL

No

05/11/04

444

444

USED BATTERIES

25

25

100

100

LBS

444 BATTERIES RECYCL
BOX

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
USED AUTO BATTERIES
No

05/11/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS

400

400

25

25

LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE
METAL DRUM

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL

S104751540

Waste Desc: DRAINED USED OIL FILTERS
Carcinogen: No
16 THE COUNTERTOP SHOP

1864 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

108006
Active
6HK18

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1864 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:
Gas Station:

Not reported
Not reported
203

Not reported
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104746534

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE COUNTERTOP SHOP (Continued) S104746534
Inspection Date: 05/19/00
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: LEGACY

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported

Not reported
RUSSELL FOWLER
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ELLIOTT WILLIAM J FAMILY TRUST

P O BOX 541
92075

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
858-746-6163

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE COUNTERTOP SHOP (Continued) S104746534
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 MR. PROPANE, INC. San Diego Co. HMMD  S106062003
540 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 123167
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK18

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 27837
SAN DIEGO, CA 92198
Not reported
Not reported
Escondido

203

Not reported
Not reported
03/12/03

Not reported
TWALSH

Not reported
RON STRUBLE
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BANISTER DENNIS M&SHARON L TRS
14041 KELOWNA LN
92082

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
760-521-0008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MR. PROPANE, INC. (Continued) S106062003
1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: 06/04/90
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0132
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 7361
Violation Desc: EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED
Inspection Date: 06/04/90
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0042
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 7362
Violation Desc: HAZWASTE CONT. NOT LABELED OR MARKED
HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 BANISTER IRON WORKS HAZNET S102861474
540 ENTERPRISE ST San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000012749
Contact: BANISTER IRON WORKS
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 540 ENTERPRISE ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 920291243

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613976
TSD County: Orange
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BANISTER IRON WORKS (Continued) S102861474

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: .0175

Facility County: San Diego

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID: 108658

Inactive Indicator: Active

Business Code: 6HK35

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

540 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL00012749

Not reported
10/17/03

Not reported
WMORGAN1

Not reported
DENNIS BANISTER
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BANISTER DENNIS M&SHARON L TRS

14041 KELOWNA LN
92082

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-746-0212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BANISTER IRON WORKS (Continued) S102861474
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: Not reported

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: Not reported

Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported

Waste Item #: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Name: Not reported

Qnty at Inspection: Not reported

Quantity String: Not reported

Annual Qty: Not reported

Annual Qty String: Not reported

Measurement Unit: Not reported

Treatment Method: Not reported

Storage Method: Not reported

Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported

Waste Desc: Not reported

Carcinogen: No

Facility ID: 204718

Inactive Indicator: Active

Business Code: 6HK35

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

540 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

01/21/05

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

JUSTIN BANISTER
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BANISTER DENNIS M&SHARON L TRS
14041 KELOWNA LN
92082
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BANISTER IRON WORKS (Continued)

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/21/06

Not reported

AR57
ARGON
7440-37-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

CA58

CARBON DIOXIDE
124-38-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

OX59
OXYGEN
7782-44-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

$102861474
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Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BANISTER IRON WORKS (Continued) S102861474
HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 KITCHENS AND BATHS BY NCP San Diego Co. HMMD  S104746540
555 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 108062
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK77

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
KITCHENS & BATHS BY NCP
555 PO BOX 460838
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000147013

Not reported
01/25/02

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported

KEN HONG

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SCHIPPELL TRUST A 05-06-80
1802 OAK HILL DR
92027

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
858-746-7080
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KITCHENS AND BATHS BY NCP (Continued)

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

03/24/99
Not reported
6HV0404
Not reported
2835

SPILL CONTROL EQUIPMT NOT AVAILABLE

03/24/99
Not reported
6HX0081
Not reported
2836

TREATING HAZWASTE WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S104746540
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 SPANKY’S PORTABLE SERVICES INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106070343
555 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 200198
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK70

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

555 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203
CAL000259585
Not reported
02/17/04

Not reported
MBURKE

Not reported
DOUG BRUNMIN
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SCHIPPELL TRUST A 05-06-80
1802 OAK HILL DR
92027

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/17/05
760-731-5252

G-86

G-35 DEODORANT GLUTARALDEHYDE
111-30-8
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

NP87

NP - 9.5 SURFACTANT
9016-45-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPANKY’'S PORTABLE SERVICES INC (Continued)

Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: FIRE

2nd Hazard Category: ACUTE

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

02/17/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
350

350

350

350

GAL

001 RECYCLE

ABVG TNK

0015 ASBURY ENVIRONMENTAL
Not reported

No

02/17/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS

100

100

100

100

LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE
METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
Not reported

No

S$106070343
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16 KITCHENS & BATHS
555 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

EMI:
Year: 1999
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 5676
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 3088
Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2000
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 5676

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 3088

Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0

Year: 2001
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 37

Air Basin: SD

Facility ID: 5676

Air District Name: SD

SIC Code: 3088

Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

FINDS 1006827018
EMI 110013862409
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KITCHENS & BATHS (Continued) 1006827018
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0O
16 THE ENTRY WAY San Diego Co. HMMD  S104747028
1905 COMMERCIAL ST N/A

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

110883

Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1905 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

203

Not reported

Not reported
03/07/88

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
NANCIE VALKEMA
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
THOMPSON JENNIE L TRUST 05-19-
640 SANDY LN
92078

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
619-747-7324

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE ENTRY WAY (Continued)

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104747028

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

DIG'S WHEELS INC

1915 COMMERCIAL ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000196774
Contact: GARY DIGERNESS
Telephone: 7604320123

Not reported
Not reported

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego
CAT080013352
Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues

Recycler
.2085
San Diego

CAL000196774
GARY DIGERNESS
7604320123

Not reported

Not reported

HAZNET S100731181
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIG’S WHEELS INC (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Oil/water separation sludge
Recycler

3.5486

San Diego

CAL000196774

THOMAS BENNETT MANAGER
7604320122

Not reported

Not reported

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CADO008252405

San Diego

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.15

San Diego

CAL000196774

THOMAS BENNETT MANAGER
7604320122

Not reported

Not reported

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT080013352

San Diego

Oil/water separation sludge
Recycler

1.66

San Diego

CAL000196774

GARY DIGERNESS
7604320123

Not reported

Not reported

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues

Recycler
0.2085
San Diego

S$100731181
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

DIG’S WHEELS INC (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

119944

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000196774

Not reported
05/02/03

Not reported
WMORGAN1

Not reported
KRISTIN DIGERNESS
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

DIGS WHEELS INC
1734 W MISSION RD
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-432-0122

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S$100731181
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6xJ76QhpxY0nJ3Od7NZM3iACQB1XhmOkp8hAAs9pYtFg0mIInkRx4MwH3xeiOYvudn.T3uO6NRREZKkoMHhc481TiVCUAA.NCUVP91OjBcRK1P83XLvN3PS1msjDOYrrkhYm7p4a8gzshgJ8AaRf9LT6sAsS9iWDpZaq6WJwxyHQJCZN7Tdi3LBMQCoGhNUNpxMy9pbqYueN0rOznfjQ4avo3lSROYPMd.ES3ugaNeY7ZatkMv.j4AGKi8xDAcO6C4n99k1zBqcy16SGXxTQ3cFFmDZPOFLWk9a6AlgD8EzChiSLA7vB6UHKxR8PJJD37lz648H.QnCShqohp4zv4XjkYKrK0jIYn9xd3sEj3f1ZO09mdb3k5vFtNeYDZiCsM8er3Ob6iEetAYbCCrEW84hgBPsh1X7ZX39R4ag4mtmNOpUVkibi7oJt8vt4hdClA9tn9gGSsSNy9fO1pwc14IYFtAGiFAcMgnIU2hQemNazIDi3IAeS4Cf4kiAdRfKixkXguhQ6MzomwgjqHFMn69qpxSFDJO3i7o7T4fHXQeYbhuMspyXa3QCbYQ1D0gQMntwFV1uB3HoBO9hGdho044JfNnlIZUHgMcGI3TFPiuJrAygCC60M3a38BHcR1RCiXdleAO8Jm9J1OPSLk5g06sUu8qRNhgjrAkfa4SvksXEo9jPDpVFR4J8utWoIF.m7g6LjBUhpmylBIQPMIqw844ECk0DkRN5LxXlw3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6xJ76QhpxY0nJ3Od7NZM3iACQB1XhmOkp8hAAs9pYtFg0mIInkRx4MwH3xeiOYvudn.T3uO6NRREZKkoMHhc481TiVCUAA.NCUVP91OjBcRK1P83XLvN3PS1msjDOYrrkhYm7p4a8gzshgJ8AaRf9LT6sAsS9iWDpZaq6WJwxyHQJCZN7Tdi3LBMQCoGhNUNpxMy9pbqYueN0rOznfjQ4avo3lSROYPMd.ES3ugaNeY7ZatkMv.j4AGKi8xDAcO6C4n99k1zBqcy16SGXxTQ3cFFmDZPOFLWk9a6AlgD8EzChiSLA7vB6UHKxR8PJJD37lz648H.QnCShqohp4zv4XjkYKrK0jIYn9xd3sEj3f1ZO09mdb3k5vFtNeYDZiCsM8er3Ob6iEetAYbCCrEW84hgBPsh1X7ZX39R4ag4mtmNOpUVkibi7oJt8vt4hdClA9tn9gGSsSNy9fO1pwc14IYFtAGiFAcMgnIU2hQemNazIDi3IAeS4Cf4kiAdRfKixkXguhQ6MzomwgjqHFMn69qpxSFDJO3i7o7T4fHXQeYbhuMspyXa3QCbYQ1D0gQMntwFV1uB3HoBO9hGdho044JfNnlIZUHgMcGI3TFPiuJrAygCC60M3a38BHcR1RCiXdleAO8Jm9J1OPSLk5g06sUu8qRNhgjrAkfa4SvksXEo9jPDpVFR4J8utWoIF.m7g6LjBUhpmylBIQPMIqw844ECk0DkRN5LxXlw3

Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

DIG’S WHEELS INC (Continued)

01/03/02
Not reported
6HV0135
Not reported
2483

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

01/03/02
Not reported
6HV0401
Not reported
2484

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

203154

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

CAL000274140

Not reported

02/24/04

Not reported
WMORGAN1

Not reported
ROBERTO BALDERAS
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

S$100731181
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIG’S WHEELS INC (Continued)

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

Not reported

DIGS WHEELS INC
1734 W MISSION RD
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-443-9694

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S$100731181
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Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 JOHNATHAN'’'S AUTO DETAIL SERVIC San Diego Co. HMMD  S106071938
1915 COMMERCIAL ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 201972
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK18

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1915 COMMERICAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported
06/11/03

Not reported
ESLATER

Not reported
JUAN MARTINEZ
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
DIGS WHEELS INC
1734 W MISSION RD
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/11/05
760-738-9588

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNATHAN’'S AUTO DETAIL SERVIC (Continued)

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

06/11/03

223

223

UNSPEC OIL CONTAININ
3200

3200

3200

3200

LBS

001 RECYCLE

UNGD TNK

0015 ASBURY ENVIRONMENTAL

S$106071938

Waste Desc: SUMP SLUDGE
Carcinogen: No
16 JOHNATHAN’S DETAIL SERVICE
1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000295283
Contact: JAMES MARTINEZ
Telephone: 7607389588

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

Not reported

1915 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291233
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Oillwater separation sludge
Recycler

1.66

Not reported

HAZNET S108210518
N/A

16 SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS

1916 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:

128431
Active
6HK73

Not reported
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751511

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS (Continued)

Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Not reported

ATTN: THOMAS FLAKES
1916 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

11/18/03

Not reported
WMORGAN1

Not reported

STEPHAN MCREYNOLDS
Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SMITH CLARENCE R&PHYLLIS A FAM
1758 LARKHAVEN GLN
92026

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/18/05

760-489-0255

AM23
AMMONIA AGUA AMMONIA
1336-21-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

CA31

CALCIUM CHLORIDE CALCIUM INCREASER

MIXTURE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

CA30
CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE HYDRATED
7778-54-3

S104751511
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
REACTIVE

C0O40
COPPER TRIETINANOLAMINE COMPLEX (ALGAECIDE)
82027-59-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

CY34
CYANURIC ACID (1,3,5-TRIAZINE-2,4,6-TRIOL)
108-80-5
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
REACTIVE
ACUTE

DE37
DECK-O-SEAL SEALANT W/CUMENE HYDROPEROXIDE
80-15-9

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

Di42
DIATOMACEOUS EARTH
68855-54-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

S104751511
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l MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS (Continued) S104751511
Item Number: 1S31
Chemical Name: ISOCYANURIC ACID (STABILIZER)
Case Number: 108-80-5

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
REACTIVE

ME26
METHYL ETHYL KETONE PVC PIPE GLUE
78-93-3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
REACTIVE

MU33
MURIATIC ACID
7647-01-0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
REACTIVE
ACUTE

P0O29
POTASSIUM PEROXYMONOSULFATE OXY-KLEAR
MIXTURE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
REACTIVE
ACUTE

PR35

PROPANE GAS-CYLINDER FORKLIFT (4)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS (Continued) S104751511
1st Hazard Category: FIRE
2nd Hazard Category: PRESSURE R
Item Number: S038
Chemical Name: SODA ASH
Case Number: 497-19-8

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

S035
SODIUM BISULFATE
7631-90-5
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
CHRONIC
Not reported

S039
SODIUM DICHLORO -S- TRIANZINETRIONE
2893-78-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
REACTIVE

S0O36
SODIUM DICHLOROISOCYANURIC
51580-86-0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

S032

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE
7681-52-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS (Continued)

Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: FIRE
2nd Hazard Category: ACUTE
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: 01/26/01
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0406
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1314
Violation Desc: CONT PLAN NOT PREPARED/ONSITE
Inspection Date: 01/26/01
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV1002
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1315
Violation Desc: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.
Inspection Date: 01/26/01
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV1005
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1316

Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

TR28

TRICHLORO-S-TRIAZINE TRIONE

87-90-1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

TR29

TRICHOROISOCYANURIC ACID

87-90-1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104751511
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR POOL PRODUCTS (Continued)

Violation Desc:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 ECLIPSE INDUSTRIES

1923 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

108615

Active

6HK35

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1923 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

03/03/04

Not reported
WMORGAN1

Not reported

M. STINSON

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

STINSON MARTIN J&KELLY L
1923 COMMERCIAL ST
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09/03/05

San Diego Co. HMMD

S104751511

S104746611
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ECLIPSE INDUSTRIES (Continued)
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: FIRE

2nd Hazard Category: PRESSURE R
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank ID Number: Not reported

Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 02/03/99

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV1002

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 1233

Violation Desc: HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

Inspection Date: 11/14/97

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HX0108

Occurrences: Not reported

760-746-1016

MI22

MIG MIX (CO2, ARGON)
124-38-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

OX23
OXYGEN
7782-44-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

PR24
PROPANE
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104746611
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ECLIPSE INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:

9596
NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTE

11/14/97

Not reported

6HV0132

Not reported

9597

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED

11/14/97

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

9598

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

05/02/01

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

5137

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

05/02/01

Not reported

6HV0209

Not reported

5138

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

05/02/01

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

5139

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

05/02/01

Not reported

6HV0207

Not reported

5140

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

05/02/01

Not reported

6HV1002

Not reported

5141

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

08/22/02
Not reported
6HV0135
Not reported
1040

S104746611
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ECLIPSE INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

08/22/02

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

1041

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

03/03/04

Not reported

6HV0209

Not reported

9224

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

03/03/04

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

9225

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

03/03/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
10

10

40

40

LBS

999 UNKNOWN
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
3635 KEM

PAINT FILTERS

No

03/03/04

461

461

PAINT SLUDGE
55

55

55

55

GAL

999 UNKNOWN
METAL DRUM
3635 KEM
PAINT/THINNER WASTE
No

S104746611
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MAP FINDINGS
EDR ID Number
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE SHOP San Diego Co. HMMD  S106061633
1924 COMMERCIAL ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 119962
Inactive Indicator: Active

Business Code:

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1924 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

203

Not reported

Not reported

03/02/88

Not reported

LEGACY

Not reported

GORDON R KAENSEMEYER
Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SUMMERS MICHAEL
C/O AMERI CARE AMBUL
92648

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
858-480-0381

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

TC02051461.1r Page 149 of 566



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THE SHOP (Continued)

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$106061633

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 SHOP THE
1924 COMMERCIAL ST #B
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000008127
Contact: MEYERS AVE RENTALS
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Not reported

Not reported

1924 COMMERCIAL ST #B
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000
San Diego

CAT080025711

San Bernardino

Agqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Recycler

4170

San Diego

CAL000008127

MEYERS AVE RENTALS
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1924 COMMERCIAL ST #B
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000
San Diego

CAT080025711

San Bernardino

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

HAZNET S103638664
N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHOP THE (Continued)
Tons: .0000

S$103638664

Facility County: San Diego
16 ESCONDIDO FOREIGN CAR SERVICES
571 ENTERPRISE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000145573
Contact: GEORGE J. LYRA
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

571 ENTERPRISE ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
Recycler

.2085

San Diego

CAL000145573

GEORGE J. LYRA
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

571 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
Recycler

0.2085

San Diego

CAL000145573

GEORGE J. LYRA/OWNER
7607460609

Not reported

Not reported

571 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291244
San Diego

Not reported

Sacramento

Other organic solids
Disposal, Other

0.02

Not reported

CAL000145573

GEORGE J. LYRA/OWNER
7607460609

Not reported

Not reported

HAZNET S103963403
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ESCONDIDO FOREIGN CAR SERVICES (Continued)

Mailing Address:

571 ENTERPRISE ST

Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 920291244

Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category:
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.06

Facility County: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Unspecified aqueous solution

$103963403

16 ESCONDIDO FOREIGN CAR SERVICE
571 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:

137283

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

571 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000145573

Not reported
05/01/02

Not reported
MCHAIRS

Not reported
GEORGE LYRA
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SAN DIEGO GAS&ELECTRIC CO
STATE ASSESSED
00000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-746-0609

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104756072

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6xJ76QhpxY0nJ3Od7NZM3iACQB1XhmOkp8hAAs9pYtFg0mIInkRx4MwH3xeiOYvudn.T3uO6NRREZKkoMHhc481TiVCUAA.NCUVP91OjBcRK1P83XLvN3PS1msjDOYrrkhYm7p4a8gzshgJ8AaRf9LT6sAsS9iWDpZaq6WJwxyHQJCZN7Tdi3LBMQCoGhNUNpxMy9pbqYueN0rOznfjQ4avo3lSROYPMd.ES3ugaNeY7ZatkMv.j4AGKi8xDAcO6C4n99k1zBqcy16SGXxTQ3cFFmDZPOFLWk9a6AlgD8EzChiSLA7vB6UHKxR8PJJD37lz648H.QnCShqohp4zv4XjkYKrK0jIYn9xd3sEj3f1ZO09mdb3k5vFtNeYDZiCsM8er3Ob6iEetAYbCCrEW84hgBPsh1X7ZX39R4ag4mtmNOpUVkibi7oJt8vt4hdClA9tn9gGSsSNy9fO1pwc14IYFtAGiFAcMgnIU2hQemNazIDi3IAeS4Cf4kiAdRfKixkXguhQ6MzomwgjqHFMn69qpxSFDJO3i7o7T4fHXQeYbhuMspyXa3QCbYQ1D0gQMntwFV1uB3HoBO9hGdho044JfNnlIZUHgMcGI3TFPiuJrAygCC60M6a38BHcR1RCiXdleCO8Jm9J1OPSLk5g09sUu8qRNhgjrAkfa6SvksXEo9jPDpVFR7J8utWoIF.m7g6Lj3UhpmylBIQPMIqw864ECk0DkRN5LxXlw3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ESCONDIDO FOREIGN CAR SERVICE (Continued)

Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

06/18/97

Not reported

6HX0108

Not reported

7479

NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTE

06/18/97

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

7480

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

06/18/97

Not reported

6HV0406

Not reported

7481

CONT PLAN NOT PREPARED/ONSITE

09/17/98

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

7731

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

09/17/98

Not reported

6HV1002

Not reported

7732

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

02/12/01

Not reported

6HV0209

Not reported

1851

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

S104756072
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

02/12/01
Not reported
6HV0207
Not reported
1852

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

05/01/02
Not reported
6HV0209
Not reported
7591

ESCONDIDO FOREIGN CAR SERVICE (Continued)

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

S104756072

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

HOT RODS & CUSTOM STUFF
571 ENTERPRISE AV
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

139391

Active

6HK27

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
571 ENTERPRISE AV
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported
Not reported
Escondido

203
CAL000061066
Not reported
03/27/02

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
RANDY CLARK
Not Delinquent

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104809752

N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOT RODS & CUSTOM STUFF (Continued)

Last Update: 05/10/05
Last Delinquent Letter: Not reported
Delinquent Comment: Not reported
Last Letter Type: Not reported
Property Owner: SAN DIEGO GAS&ELECTRIC CO
Property Address: STATE ASSESSED
Property City,St,Zip: 00000
Tank Owner: Not reported
Tank Address: Not reported
Tank City,St,Zip: Not reported
Business Plan Acceptance Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: Not reported
Facility Phone: 760-745-1170
HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Case Number: Not reported
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 11/29/00

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HX0108

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 9873

Violation Desc: NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTE
Inspection Date: 11/29/00

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0132

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 9874

Violation Desc: EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported

$104809752
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOT RODS & CUSTOM STUFF (Continued) S104809752
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY San Diego Co. HMMD  S106059608
571 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 100107
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK52

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ELENA KIM ENVTL OPS
6875 CONSOLIDATED WA
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

CAD120239439

Not reported

01/07/05

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

TINA CARTER

Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SAN DIEGO GAS&ELECTRIC CO
CALIFORNIA STATE ASS
00000

SDG&ECO

101 ASH ST

San Diego, CA 92101
Not reported

01/07/06

Not reported

AC95
ACETYLENE GAS
74-86-2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued) S106059608
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: PRESSURE RELEASE
2nd Hazard Category: ACUTE
Item Number: AR73
Chemical Name: ARGON
Case Number: 7440-37-1
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: PRESSURE RELEASE
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported
Item Number: AS82
Chemical Name: ASPHALT
Case Number: 8052-42-4
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: FIRE
2nd Hazard Category: ACUTE
Item Number: CA66
Chemical Name: CARBON MONOXIDE
Case Number: 630-08-0
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: PRESSURE RELEASE
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported
Item Number: CA34
Chemical Name: CARCINOGENS &/OR REPRODUCTIVE TOXINS BELOW STATE DISCLOSURE AMTS
ARE/MAY BE
Case Number: Not reported
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported
Item Number: CI79
Chemical Name: CITRASAFE, CLEANER/SOLVENT
Case Number: 5989-27-5
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

DI24
DIESEL FUEL UNDERGROUND TANK 100107 T004
68476-34-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE

Not reported

ET75
ETHYLENE GLYCOL (ANTIFREEZE)
107-21-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
CHRONIC
Not reported

GL80
GLADE BLEND 300, CLEANER/SOLVENT
MIXTURE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

LU76
LUBRICATING OILS, GREASE & ATF
68476

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

ME72

$106059608
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued) S106059608
Chemical Name: METHANE
Case Number: 74-82-8

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

NA74
NATURAL GAS
74-82-8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

OX69
OXYGEN
7782-44-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
PRESSURE RELEASE
REACTIVE

PR77
PROPANE
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
CHRONIC

RE25

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 100107 T005

8006-61-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued)

2nd Hazard Category: Not reported
Item Number: Susl
Chemical Name: SULFURIC ACID (AUTOMOTIVE BATTERIES)
Case Number: 7664-93-9
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: REACTIVE
2nd Hazard Category: ACUTE

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

TOO1

1201

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

TOO02

1202

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

TO03
1203
Not reported
Not reported

Tank Number: TOO4

Tank ID Number: 4 DIESEL F
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: DIESEL

Tank Number: TO05

Tank ID Number: 5 UNLEADED

Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

TO06

RT1291/AT4
Not reported
Not reported

Inspection Date: 02/10/99
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0209
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1477

Violation Desc:

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

Inspection Date: 02/10/99
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0202

$106059608
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued)

Not reported
1478
WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

02/10/99

Not reported

6HX3029

Not reported

1479

SPILL/OVERFILL PREVENTION NOT INSTALLED

09/24/01

Not reported

6HX3026

Not reported

0095

MONITORING SYSTEM NOT FUNCTIONAL

01/07/05

Not reported

6HV3258

Not reported

7430

SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQU

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

01/07/05

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST

273

273

300

300

LBS

007 INCINERATION

METAL DRUM

0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
WASTE LEAD FILTERS (TOLUE
No

01/07/05

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
10

10

609

609

LBS

001 RECYCLE

PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
PARTS WASHER, FILTERS (5)
No

01/07/05

$106059608
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued)

Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
220

220

3000

3000

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

2790 EVERGREEN ENVIRONMEN
WASTE OIL & ATF

No

01/07/05

223

223

UNSPEC OIL CONTAININ

55

55

660

660

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
DIESEL, EMULSION, ASPHALT
No

01/07/05

261

261

POLYCHLORINATED BIPH
1000

1000

5000

5000

LBS

007 INCINERATION
WASTE PILE

0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
TRANSFORMERS-PCB'S
No

01/07/05

343

343

UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUI
55

55

770

770

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
USED ANTIFREEZE

$106059608
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued)

Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

No

01/07/05

352

352

ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHE
300

300

600

600

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

2790 EVERGREEN ENVIRONMEN
GAS FILTERS

No

01/07/05

352

352

ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHE
450

450

3500

3500

LBS

003 LANDFILL

METAL DRUM

0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
ABSORBANT/DEBRIS/SOIL
No

01/07/05

444

444

USED BATTERIES

100

100

1440

1440

LBS

444 BATTERIES RECYCL
WASTE PILE

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
SPENT BATTS,INTERSTATE
No

01/07/05

451

451

DEGREASING SLUDGE
800

800

100

100

GAL

001 RECYCLE

$106059608
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SDG&E C/O SEMPRA ENERGY (Continued)

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
0426 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC
AUTO WASH SUMP SLUDGE
No

01/07/05

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS

500

500

2400

2400

LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE
METAL DRUM

2790 EVERGREEN ENVIRONMEN

$106059608

Waste Desc: SPENT OIL FILTERS
Carcinogen: No
16 HOT RODS & CUSTOM STUFF
571 ENTERRPISE STREET
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000218812
Contact: RANDY CLARK/HUSBAND
Telephone: 7607451170
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

2328 VINEYARD AVENUE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.23

Not reported

HAZNET S106091959
N/A

16 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC NORTHEAST C&0O CENTER

571 ENTERPRISE ST.

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

AST:

Owner: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
Total Gallons: 1530

AST A100302387
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16 PRIDE-AIR MERCHANICAL

1931 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

STATE

00000012596

001

#1

1971

00000550

Other

PRIVATE USE

0001

PRODUCT

UNLEADED

.093 gauge

Stock Inventor

TERRENCE R. TRAVIS
6197436055

TERRENCE R. TRAVIS, DBA PRIDE-
1931 COMMERCIAL STREET
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HIST UST U001571484
N/A

16 ACM AUTO BODY & PAINT

1931 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

CAL000025057

GONZALEZ LUIS
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1931 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000
San Diego

CAD093459485

Fresno

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)

Transfer Station

Tons: .0792
Facility County: San Diego
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 129134
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: Not reported
SIC: Not reported
Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1931 COMMERCIAL ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported
Fire Dept District: Not reported
Census Tract Number: 203
EPA ID: Not reported

HAZNET S100734711

San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACM AUTO BODY & PAINT (Continued)

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported

Not reported
04/16/90

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
NORMAN CARO
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LEBLANC LEONELL G JR&LISA M
1931 COMMERCIAL ST

92029

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
619-747-1628

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S100734711
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACM AUTO BODY & PAINT (Continued) S100734711
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 WESTERN EXTERMINATOR COMPANY San Diego Co. HMMD  S104752194
1936 COMMERCIAL ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 129642
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK18
SIC: Not reported
Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

1936 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

09/13/99

Not reported

LEGACY

Not reported

EARL COLE

Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SCHOFIELD PHILIP D TRUST 04-01
P O BOX 462708

92046

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
619-741-3186

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN EXTERMINATOR COMPANY (Continued)

Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

01/02/96
Not reported
6HV1003
Not reported
3387

No
Not reported
Not reported

HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104752194

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 LIMA BRAVO

579 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:

108431

Active

6HK35

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

579 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CALO000036949

Not reported

07/20/04

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104746590

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

LIMA BRAVO (Continued)

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: 09/08/99
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0135
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 8121

Violation Desc:

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

LINDA BRIDGES

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BRIDGES ROBERT L&LINDA J
579 ENTERPRISE ST
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/20/06
760-738-4227

AR83
ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE (124-38-9)
7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

OX84
OXYGEN/ACETYLENE
7782-44-7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

S104746590
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

LIMA BRAVO (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

09/08/99

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

8122

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

07/19/01

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

7637

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

07/20/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
15

15

30

30

GAL

001 RECYCLE

CAN

9999 SELF:SMALL QTY EXEMP

S104746590

Waste Desc: SELF HAUL USED OIL
Carcinogen: No
20TH CENTERY FOX
578 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001216800
Contact: 20TH CENTERY FOX
Telephone: 3102890031

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported

Not reported

919 SANTA MONICA BLVD
SANTA MONICA, CA 904010000
San Diego

CAT080022148

San Bernardino

Empty containers less than 30 gallons
Transfer Station

.0340

San Diego

CAC001216800

20TH CENTERY FOX
3102890031

Not reported

Not reported

919 SANTA MONICA BLVD

HAZNET S103665547
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20TH CENTERY FOX (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

SANTA MONICA, CA 904010000

San Diego

CAT080022148

San Bernardino

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Transfer Station

S$103665547

Tons: .0050
Facility County: San Diego
16 C&G EARLY FORD REPAIRS
1941 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000219421
Contact: GAIL GANGIOLA
Telephone: 7607402400
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

1941 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.22

Not reported

CAL000262227

LINDA LOWRY/PRES
7607402421

Not reported

Not reported

2617 VIA DEL ROBLES
FALLBROOK, CA 92028
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Not reported

0.22

Not reported

128469

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1941 COMMERICAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

HAZNET S104751539
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
SWEEPS UST
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: TOO1
Tank ID Number: 01
Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported

C&G EARLY FORD REPAIRS (Continued)

203

Not reported
Not reported
01/28/02

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
GAIL BANGIOLA
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BANGIOLA CLYDE N&GAIL TRS

1850 S QUAIL RUN
86326

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-740-2400

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

REGULAR UNLEADED

S104751539

TC02051461.1r Page 172 of 566



Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

C&G EARLY FORD REPAIRS (Continued)

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:
Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:
Stg:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

A

28469

9

44-023748

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-028469-000001
Not reported

550

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
1

S104751539

C & G EARLY FORD REPAIRS

1941 COMMERCIAL ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:

200021

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2617 VIA DEL ROBLES
FALLBROOK, CA 92028
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203
CAL000262227
Not reported
02/11/04

Not reported
MBURKE

Not reported
GREGG LOWRY
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106070179

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

C & G EARLY FORD REPAIRS (Continued)

Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Not reported
Not reported

BANGIOLA CLYDE N&GAIL TRS

1850 S QUAIL RUN
86326

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-740-2421

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

02/11/04

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

8433

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

02/11/04
Not reported
6HV0401
Not reported
8434

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$106070179
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

C & G EARLY FORD REPAIRS (Continued) $106070179

Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

16 RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS RCRA-SQG 1004675738
631 ENTERPRISE ST FINDS CARO000076539
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 HAZNET

RCRAInfo:
Owner: FAST RADIATOR WAREHOUSE
(760) 745-5882
EPA ID: CAR000076539

Contact: JOHN BORUFF
(760) 745-5882

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAR000076539
Contact: RONNIE MORRIS - PRES
Telephone: 7607455882

Not reported

Not reported

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego
CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill
3.21

Not reported

CAR000076539

RONNIE MORRIS - PRES
7607455882

Not reported

Not reported

TC02051461.1r Page 175 of 566



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS (Continued)

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Disposal, Land Fill

3.21

Not reported

1004675738

16 RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS

631 ENTERPRISE AVE

ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:

CAL000213419

DENNIS LYNCH/REA
5305873000

Not reported

Not reported

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT080033681

San Diego

Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with
metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium,

HAZNET S105724671
N/A

cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver,

thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
Disposal, Land Fill

4.12

San Diego

CAL000213419

DENNIS LYNCH/REA
5305873000

Not reported

Not reported

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Land Fill

45

Not reported

CAL000213419

DENNIS LYNCH/REA
5305873000

Not reported

Not reported

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RONNIES COOLING SYSTEMS (Continued)

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill
1.6

Not reported

CAL000213419
DENNIS LYNCH/REA
5305873000

Not reported

Not reported

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill
3.63

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

S105724671

16
631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

RONNIE’'S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC

102295

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000213419

Not reported

09/30/04

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

RONNIE MORRIS
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ECKERT/AUSTIN-ECKERT FAMILY TR
2510 BRANT ST
92101

Not reported

Not reported

1003607483
N/A

San Diego Co. HMMD
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6iNg6jh.iayJND76gdL73uHqjAFthtPZ.pFvA9CqaDbAyCA8JY3F4ZZPDzal7sP767MB3YlNdFW3LM4s7AR34KTpu1DTHNiLqT559WtNAdYGF6EQtPVP3xGCtz4bP9nxZwc17u0ip8YQF4FTvuyf9Xbk99ttCmS7qeAk6cYciTVZN9ysggoP3r0Ujp9ZhsDl.iGj99b9aCbAyz00JWWQ4p.EDhlL7qnG6.bG3pahdmlILpsP7Ral4Krbu0sOHyn9qWQ89tLYAnAmF03RtZ6b3SIttU3hPUY7Z1e0AsW6pzYAFXECvQZD6IyyihR1N9GbgG54443JjIcbh4FL.8Vl4U34axkFy4gjJMWI3WVxDfJx7Ic36dRz5Ogxd7iuLkcj71mN3cQDu6wpHtQrqIaw83mAAEBXFmxGtWCU41SxtrUdPBbcZQ6f7EY4pIqFF86BvrXz9HBg9nXaCPowqm894i1xDj3EbsuGAHnb2ta6COuPAVZk8.VP4GTRY3fI3KrLF15TuSA8ZbaxZW45PRas6HPOih7HNazQgXol48Q5jDbihIYN.0Qr35FvaZ4Py3ODJxH5VXIHD0qA7N0G6OQj43kydGUULLYU7vwQ3dxVucTLHx5iqArq8DWAASePFnhBtTmtAbDRtOSTPDVBZ.R.5EywpWX.FdV1vRQE7VcD9EKSCeseqiks9uWADIhQbLJRA0zGARotCOjrAj378YcD47PgY4cR3IGhFttl3

MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

RONNIE’S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC (Continued)

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Iltem Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:

Not reported
Not reported
03/30/06
760-746-6932

AR47
ARGON
7440-37-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

AR17
ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE MIX, COMPRESSED GAS
7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

DA23
DAMON SOLDERING CYSTALS
MIXTURE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

0Xx18
OXYGEN, COMPRESSED GAS
7782-44-7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

RA20

RADIATOR SOLUTION, W/ SODIUM CARBONATE (1 TANK)
144-55-8

Not reported

1003607483
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RONNIE’S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC (Continued)
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

1003607483

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

ZE19

ZEP RADIATOR CLEANER, W SODIUM HYDROXIDE (2 TANKS)
1310-73-2
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

06/20/01

Not reported

6HX0108

Not reported

6860

NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTE

06/20/01

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

6861

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

06/20/01

Not reported

6HV0301

Not reported

6862

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

06/20/01

Not reported

6HV0216

Not reported

6863

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

06/20/01
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

RONNIE’S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC (Continued)

Not reported

6HV0301

Not reported

6864

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

06/20/01

Not reported

6HV0304

Not reported

6865

WASTE DETERMINATION NOT MADE

06/20/01

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

6866

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

06/20/01

Not reported

6HX2001

Not reported

6867

HAZMAT HANDLER W/O HEALTH PERMIT

06/20/01

Not reported

6HV1002

Not reported

6868

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

06/20/01

Not reported

6HV1097

Not reported

6869

HMBP: NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING PROGRAM

01/24/02

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

3390

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

01/24/02

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

3391

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

01/24/02
Not reported

1003607483
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

RONNIE’S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC (Continued)

6HV0301

Not reported

3392

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

01/24/02

Not reported

6HV0304

Not reported

3393

WASTE DETERMINATION NOT MADE

09/30/04

Not reported

6HV0301

Not reported

5301

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

09/30/04

Not reported

6HV1009

Not reported

5302

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

09/30/04

171

171

METAL SLUDGE

50

50

25

25

LBS

007 INCINERATION
CAN

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
SOLDER DRIPPINGS
No

09/30/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
50

50

25

25

LBS

007 INCINERATION

CAN

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
SANDBLAST DEBRIS

No

1003607483
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RONNIE’S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

09/30/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST

100

100

50

50

LBS

007 INCINERATION

CARBOY

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
RADIATOR SLUDGE/ DK ENVIR
No

09/30/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol

110

110

240

240

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
WASTE OIL - HAULER IS 024
No

09/30/04

222

222

OIL/WATER SEPARATION

500

500

1375

1375

GAL

001 RECYCLE

PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
HAULER IS DK ENVIRONMENTA
No

09/30/04

342

342

ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/ME
110

110

55

55

GAL

001 RECYCLE

PLASTIC DRUM

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST

1003607483
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RONNIE’S COOLING SYSTEM SPEC (Continued) 1003607483
Waste Desc: WASTE ANTIFREEZE
Carcinogen: No
16 ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL, HIST UST U001571426
630 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000046094
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1971
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: VETERINARY HOSP.
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor
Contact Name: DAN R. EVANS, D.V.M., PRES.
Telephone: 6197415100
Owner Name: ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL
Owner Address: 630 ENTERPRISE ST.
Owner City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 92025
16 ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSP HAZNET S103667466
630 ENTERPRISE Cortese N/A

ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

CACO001166344

FIRST PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK
9096911254

Not reported

Not reported

41615 WINCHESTER RD
TEMECULA, CA 925900000

San Diego

OHD083377010

0

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

.0208

San Diego

CAC001166344

FIRST PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK
9096911254

Not reported

Not reported

41615 WINCHESTER RD
TEMECULA, CA 925900000

San Diego
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSP (Continued) S103667466
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Laboratory waste chemicals
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 9172
Facility County: San Diego
Gepaid: CAP601252880
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: 000000000
Gen County: 0
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Laboratory waste chemicals
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0833
Facility County: 0
Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: Not reported
16 ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL LUST S105035231
630 ENTERPRISE ST San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025 SWEEPS UST

LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607300446
Stop Date: 1990-02-07 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

Not reported
Not reported

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 1991-01-07 00:00:00

1990-02-07 00:00:00
Not reported
1990-02-07 00:00:00

Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:

Review Date: Not reported
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL (Continued)

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:

Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Diesel

Not reported

DR. DAN EVANS
630 ENTERPRISE ST
Not reported
LUST

*

0

0

Not Required to be Tested.
UNA

AN

Local Agency
37000L

904.62

MUN,AGR,IND,REC-1,REC-2,WARM,COLD,WILD

7

Not reported
Not reported
H20285-001
9UT1630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

120285

Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

630 ENTERPRISE ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Not reported
Not reported

Census Tract Number: 203

EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$105035231
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL (Continued)

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

DR EVANS

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
HUNN FAMILY TRUST
239 VIA RANCHO
92672

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

$105035231
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL (Continued)

Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
Facility ID:

Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Iltem Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported

153314

Active

6HK10

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

630 ENTERPRISES ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

203

Not reported

Not reported
07/21/94

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported

DR HIBSER

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
HUNN FAMILY TRUST
239 VIA RANCHO
92672

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
619-741-5100

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

$105035231
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
20285

Not reported
44-023156
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-020285-000001
Not reported
500

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
OTHER

1

A

20285

9
44-023156
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$105035231
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ESCONDIDO VETERINARY HOSPITAL (Continued)

Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Case Number: H20285-001

$105035231

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - State Fund
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 1/7/1991
Begandt: 2/7/1990
16 FAST RADIATOR WAREHOUSE

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

CAL000294526
JOHN BOROFF
6197334230

Not reported

Not reported

631 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291246
San Diego
CAD982444481

San Bernardino

Other organic solids
Recycler

0.17

Not reported

HAZNET S108206713
N/A

16 ALLIED REFRIGERATION, INC.

2402 VINEYARD AV
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

126014

Active

6HK70

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2300 E 28TH ST

LONG BEACH, CA 90801

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:

Not reported

Fire Dept District: Escondido
Census Tract Number: 203

EPA ID: Not reported
Gas Station: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104750888

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALLIED REFRIGERATION, INC. (Continued) S104750888
Inspection Date: 03/27/03
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: WMORGAN1

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 03/06/95
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0401
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1988

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 03/06/95
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0402
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1989

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 03/20/01
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV1096

Not reported

RICH MALDONADO
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BLANKE CURTIS P TRUST 12-27-91
C/O CITIZENS COMM T|

91101

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
760-839-0842

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

ALLIED REFRIGERATION, INC. (Continued)

Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
5753
NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104750888

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

JEIN RINDT

655 ENTERPRISE AVE

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC001428296
Contact: JEIN RINDT
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

17535 BEAR VALLEY LN
ESCONDIDO, CA 920270000
San Diego

AZD049318009

99

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

0.2085

San Diego

CAC001428296

JEIN RINDT
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

17535 BEAR VALLEY LN
ESCONDIDO, CA 920270000
San Diego
AZD049318009

99

Unspecified sludge waste
Not reported

0.417

San Diego

CAC001428296

HAZNET S104567012
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JEIN RINDT (Continued)

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.

JEIN RINDT

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

17535 BEAR VALLEY LN
ESCONDIDO, CA 920270000
San Diego

CADO028409019

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Treatment, Tank

5.004

San Diego

CAC001428296

JEIN RINDT

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

17535 BEAR VALLEY LN
ESCONDIDO, CA 920270000
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

0.8965

San Diego

CAC001386728

JEIN RINDT
9092449549

Not reported

Not reported

17535 BEAR VALLEY LN
ESCONDIDO, CA 920270000
San Diego
CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Unspecified sludge waste
Disposal, Land Fill
0.7506

San Diego

S104567012

16 TRUEPARCO
655 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

CAL000237924

DAVID HOSTED

6195621300

Not reported

DAVE HOSTED/COMPLIANCE OFFICER

HAZNET S104735651
LUST N/A

San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6iNg6jh.iayJND76gdL73uHqjAFthtPZ.pFvA9CqaDbAyCA8JY3F4ZZPDzal7sP767MB3YlNdFW3LM4s7AR34KTpu1DTHNiLqT559WtNAdYGF6EQtPVP3xGCtz4bP9nxZwc17u0ip8YQF4FTvuyf9Xbk99ttCmS7qeAk6cYciTVZN9ysggoP3r0Ujp9ZhsDl.iGj99b9aCbAyz00JWWQ4p.EDhlL7qnG6.bG3pahdmlILpsP7Ral4Krbu0sOHyn9qWQ89tLYAnAmF03RtZ6b3SIttU3hPUY7Z1e0AsW6pzYAFXECvQZD6IyyihR1N9GbgG54443JjIcbh4FL.8Vl4U34axkFy4gjJMWI3WVxDfJx7Ic36dRz5Ogxd7iuLkcj71mN3cQDu6wpHtQrqIaw83mAAEBXFmxGtWCU41SxtrUdPBbcZQ6f7EY4pIqFF86BvrXz9HBg9nXaCPowqm894i1xDj3EbsuGAHnb2ta6COuPAVZk8.VP4GTRY3fI3KrLF15TuSA8ZbaxZW45PRas6HPOih7HNazQgXol48Q5jDbihIYN.0Qr35FvaZ4Py3ODJxH5VXIHD0qA7N0G6OQj43kydGUULLYU7vwQ3dxVucTLHx5iqArq7DWAASePFnhBtTmt8bDRtOSTPDVBZ.R.9EywpWX.FdV1vRQEAVcD9EKSCeseqiks3uWADIhQbLJRA0zG4RotCOjrAj378YcD57PgY4cR3IGhFttl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6iNg6jh.iayJND76gdL73uHqjAFthtPZ.pFvA9CqaDbAyCA8JY3F4ZZPDzal7sP767MB3YlNdFW3LM4s7AR34KTpu1DTHNiLqT559WtNAdYGF6EQtPVP3xGCtz4bP9nxZwc17u0ip8YQF4FTvuyf9Xbk99ttCmS7qeAk6cYciTVZN9ysggoP3r0Ujp9ZhsDl.iGj99b9aCbAyz00JWWQ4p.EDhlL7qnG6.bG3pahdmlILpsP7Ral4Krbu0sOHyn9qWQ89tLYAnAmF03RtZ6b3SIttU3hPUY7Z1e0AsW6pzYAFXECvQZD6IyyihR1N9GbgG54443JjIcbh4FL.8Vl4U34axkFy4gjJMWI3WVxDfJx7Ic36dRz5Ogxd7iuLkcj71mN3cQDu6wpHtQrqIaw83mAAEBXFmxGtWCU41SxtrUdPBbcZQ6f7EY4pIqFF86BvrXz9HBg9nXaCPowqm894i1xDj3EbsuGAHnb2ta6COuPAVZk8.VP4GTRY3fI3KrLF15TuSA8ZbaxZW45PRas6HPOih7HNazQgXol48Q5jDbihIYN.0Qr35FvaZ4Py3ODJxH5VXIHD0qA7N0G6OQj43kydGUULLYU7vwQ3dxVucTLHx5iqArq7DWAASePFnhBtTmt8bDRtOSTPDVBZ.R.9EywpWX.FdV1vRQEAVcD9EKSCeseqiks3uWADIhQbLJRA0zG4RotCOjrAj378YcD57PgY4cR3IGhFttl3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRUEPARCO (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

1180 N MARSHALL AVE
EL CAJON, CA 920200000
San Diego

NVT330010000

San Diego

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill

0.25

San Diego

CAL000237924

DAVID HOSTED
6195621300

Not reported

Not reported

1180 N MARSHALL AVE
EL CAJON, CA 920200000
San Diego
CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill

0.08

Not reported

CAL000237924

DAVID HOSTED
6195621300

Not reported

Not reported

1180 N MARSHALL AVE
EL CAJON, CA 920200000
San Diego
CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill

0.08

Not reported

CAL000237924

DAVID HOSTED
6195621300

Not reported

Not reported

1180 N MARSHALL AVE
EL CAJON, CA 920200000
San Diego

Not reported

99

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

0.04

Not reported

S104735651
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

TRUEPARCO (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: NOR
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607399251
Stop Date: 1999-07-01 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2000-07-31 00:00:00
1999-07-01 00:00:00
Not reported
1999-07-01 00:00:00
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County: 37

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: San Diego Region
Status: Case Closed
Chemical: Waste Oil

Contact Person:

Responsible Party:

Not reported

MUN,AGR,IND,REC-1,REC-2,WARM,COLD,WILD

C/O TRUCK & AUTO SUPPLY, INC

RP Address: 1340 S CLAUDINA ST
Interim: Not reported
Oversight Prgm: LUST

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 0

MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: NS

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 37000L

Hydr Basin #: 904.62

Beneficial:

Priority: 5

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:

Not reported
Not reported
H19945-001

S104735651
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qO4RbqRKOLP2ZIRhKbky9iVRpuK8a32RLeiPfU2WlZyLIMG3t9hb3KRL8MBkMSyGn2FliMCVlH6GbpvFu6X8DN8Dca634keqQUOIS2SCR4pbCq8wkRM9KbK3xfLW5PAH2PSZ9.IWS3GRhzzK388ORkkGyq42gkih8VJj9u7pPnuN84pHqP2OBR3APRehbia3eLRubKX72.qLA2Pcn4isZZwIJR2qHhKmKK37mmkaWyvP3QvilvVus62FpjCuD28PX8GGaJr3dR25xRgb1lseeDiDI3DOfUAUkFt6hWzpl0v4fhqLVOct3f7R2Cbs22KMRd8KDvUC9LAGPca3cBZLNIZN2jvhY2Koq6MXkWbyU79YHiAxVmZ5ffpiOuNT7PC8hDaUA8Rj27nRg27rae7midv3cAfbwU982
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qO4RbqRKOLP2ZIRhKbky9iVRpuK8a32RLeiPfU2WlZyLIMG3t9hb3KRL8MBkMSyGn2FliMCVlH6GbpvFu6X8DN8Dca634keqQUOIS2SCR4pbCq8wkRM9KbK3xfLW5PAH2PSZ9.IWS3GRhzzK388ORkkGyq42gkih8VJj9u7pPnuN84pHqP2OBR3APRehbia3eLRubKX72.qLA2Pcn4isZZwIJR2qHhKmKK37mmkaWyvP3QvilvVus62FpjCuD28PX8GGaJr3dR25xRgb1lseeDiDI3DOfUAUkFt6hWzpl0v4fhqLVOct3f7R2Cbs22KMRd8KDvUC9LAGPca3cBZLNIZN2jvhY2Koq6MXkWbyU79YHiAxVmZ5ffpiOuNT7PC8hDaUA8Rj27nRg27rae7midv3cAfbwU982

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRUEPARCO (Continued)

Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

9uUT4073

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Gl
Waste Disch Assign

Not reported

0
obal ID:  Not reported
ed Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
LUST:

Region: 9

Case Number: 9UT4073

Local Agency: San Diego

Substance: Waste Oil

Qty Leaked: 0

Date Found: 07/01/1999

How Found: Not reported

Date Stopped: 07/01/1999

How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Status:

Abate Method:

Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:
priority:

File Dispn:
Release Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Local Agency
Soil only
Case Closed

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site
07/01/1999
Not reported
I

Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/31/00
LOP
H19945-001
904.62

7

MUNBU
Not reported
3

Not reported
07/01/1999

S104735651

Interim Remedial Actions: Not reported
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID: 119945
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: Not reported

SIC: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRUEPARCO (Continued)

Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 655 ENTERPRISE ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported
Fire Dept District: Not reported
Census Tract Number: 203
EPA ID: Not reported
Gas Station: Not reported
Inspection Date: 02/06/92
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: LEGACY
Violation Notice Issued: Not reported
Facility Contact: CECIL B WOLFE
Delinquent Flag: Not Delinquent
Last Update: 05/10/05
Last Delinquent Letter: Not reported
Delinquent Comment: Not reported
Last Letter Type: Not reported
Property Owner: CRYOGENIC RESOURCESLLC
Property Address: 361 PICO DE LOMA
Property City,St,Zip: 92029
Tank Owner: Not reported
Tank Address: Not reported
Tank City,St,Zip: Not reported
Business Plan Acceptance Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: Not reported
Facility Phone: 619-745-8400
HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Case Number: Not reported
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: TOO1
Tank ID Number: AT4494
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: 03/08/88
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HX0030
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 6603
Violation Desc: NO HAZWASTE SELF HAUL RECEIPT

S104735651
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

TRUEPARCO (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

03/08/88

Not reported

6HV0132

Not reported

6604

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Case Number: H19945-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - Federal Fund

FType: Soils Only

FStatus: Closed Case

Date: 7/31/2000

Begandt: 7/1/1999

S104735651

LEASE LINE INC
655 ENTERPRISE AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

CALO00072704

LEASE LINE INC
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 501001

SAN DIEGO, CA 921501001
San Diego

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal, Land Fill

.0624

San Diego

CAL000072704
LEASE LINE INC
0000000000

Not reported

HAZNET S103668325
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEASE LINE INC (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

PO BOX 501001

SAN DIEGO, CA 921501001
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

.2085

San Diego

CALO00072704

JEFF FREMAN OPPS MGR
7607398554

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 501001

SAN DIEGO, CA 921501001
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal, Land Fill

0.02

Not reported

CALO00072704

LEASE LINE INC
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 501001

SAN DIEGO, CA 921501001
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
Recycler

4170

San Diego

CALO00072704

LEASE LINE INC
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 501001

SAN DIEGO, CA 921501001
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

.2293

San Diego

$103668325
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEASE LINE INC (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

$103668325

16 KONRAD’'S GERMAN CAR REPAIR
668 ENTERPRISE STREET
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

16

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000039682
Contact: WALLENDA KONRAD
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

668 ENTERPRISE ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000

San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Transfer Station

.0708

San Diego

CAL000039682

WALLENDA KONRAD
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

668 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Transfer Station

.0417

San Diego

HAZNET S100728902
N/A

KONRADS GERMAN CAR REPAIR

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104747549

668 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:

N/A

112889

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

668 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

KONRADS GERMAN CAR REPAIR (Continued)

EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: 10/23/98
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0135
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 8787

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 10/23/98
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0202
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 8788

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 02/15/01

CAL000039682

Not reported

02/15/01

Not reported

LEGACY

Not reported

KONRAD WALLENDA
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NOVIKOFF MOSES&BARBARA C N REV
15914 WILD HOLLY LN
92064

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
619-741-2772

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

S104747549
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KONRADS GERMAN CAR REPAIR (Continued)

Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported

6HV0216

Not reported

1986

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc: Not reported

Carcinogen: No

Facility ID: 203775

Inactive Indicator: Active

Business Code: 6HK18

SIC: Not reported

Permit Expiration: Not reported

Owner: Not reported

2nd Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 668 ENTERPRISE ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported

Fire Dept District: Escondido

Census Tract Number: 203

EPA ID: Not reported

Gas Station: Not reported
Inspection Date: 07/15/04
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: SANDERSO

Violation Notice Issued: Not reported

Facility Contact: TAO-BY ALEMAN
Delinquent Flag: Not Delinquent

Last Update: 05/10/05

Last Delinquent Letter: Not reported
Delinquent Comment: Not reported

Last Letter Type: Not reported

Property Owner: NOVIKOFF MOSES&BARBARA C N REV
Property Address: 15914 WILD HOLLY LN
Property City,St,Zip: 92064

Tank Owner: Not reported

Tank Address: Not reported

Tank City,St,Zip: Not reported

Business Plan Acceptance Date: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: 07/15/06

Facility Phone:

760-871-1087

S104747549
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KONRADS GERMAN CAR REPAIR (Continued)

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Case Number: Not reported
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: 07/15/04

Waste Item #: 213

Waste Code: 213

Waste Name: HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
Qnty at Inspection: 10

Quantity String: 10

Annual Qty: 15

Annual Qty String: 15

Measurement Unit: GAL

Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL

S104747549

Waste Desc: PARTS WASHER
Carcinogen: No
16 AMPRO TRANSMISSION AND AUTO SE
668 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID: 200770
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK26
SIC: Not reported
Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S106070870

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMPRO TRANSMISSION AND AUTO SE (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 10/01/02
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0131
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 2847

Violation Desc:

Inspection Date: 10/01/02
Waste Code: Not reported

668 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

10/01/02

Not reported

CDIAZ

Not reported

JACOB BARROSO
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NOVIKOFF MOSES&BARBARA C N REV

15914 WILD HOLLY LN
92064

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
760-310-4896

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

UPFP NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

$106070870
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

AMPRO TRANSMISSION AND AUTO SE (Continued)

6HV0132

Not reported

2848

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED

10/01/02

Not reported

6HV0215

Not reported

2849

OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

10/01/02

Not reported

6HV0216

Not reported

2850

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

10/01/02

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

2851

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

10/01/02
Not reported
6HV1002
Not reported
2852

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

$106070870
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 ENTERPRISE ELECTRIC MTR REPAIR San Diego Co. HMMD  S104745462
676 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 102316
Inactive Indicator: Active

Business Code:

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

676 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

203

CAL000010377

Not reported
01/07/91

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
DENNIS H CROSBY
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
DISNEY SHARON E
1873 BUCKSKIN GLN
92027

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
745-6011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENTERPRISE ELECTRIC MTR REPAIR (Continued)

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104745462

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY
679 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000126006
Contact: DAVID HOSTED-SFTY & COMPL DIR
Telephone: 6195621300

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 620338

SAN DIEGO, CA 921620338
San Diego
CAT080013352

San Diego

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.22

San Diego

CAL000126006

DAVID HOSTED-SFTY & COMPL DIR
6195621300

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 620338

SAN DIEGO, CA 921620338
San Diego

CAT080033681

San Diego

Other inorganic solid waste
Recycler

HAZNET S102864004
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued)

Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
16 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:

0.7
San Diego

CAL000126006

ANDREW CASTIGLONE
6192580107

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 620338

SAN DIEGO, CA 921620338
San Diego

CAD000088252

Los Angeles

Contaminated soil from site clean-ups
Transfer Station

1.6856

San Diego

CAL000126006

ANDREW CASTIGLONE
6192580107

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 620338

SAN DIEGO, CA 921620338
San Diego

CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

2.0850

San Diego

CAL000126006

DAVID HOSTED-SFTY & COMPL DIR
6195621300

Not reported

Not reported

1180 N MARSHALL AVE
EL CAJON, CA 920200000
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.22

Not reported

133720
Active
6HK20

Not reported
Not reported

$102864004
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued)

Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MARTY ZACHOVICH
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CASTIGLIONE FAMILY TRUST 08-08
361 PICO DE LA LOMA
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

$102864004
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l MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued) S102864004
HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
Facility ID: 133788
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK79

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ATTN: JUDY MENDOZA
PO BOX 620338

SAN DIEGO, CA 92162
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

CAL000126006

Not reported

08/18/04

Not reported
SANDERSO

Not reported

JOHN BROOKS

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CASTIGLIONE FAMILY TRUST 08-08
361 PICO DE LA LOMA
92029

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

02/18/06

760-432-0445

2%27

2% OXYGEN (7782-44-7), 98% ARGON (7440-37-1) / IN STORE
7440-37-1

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued)

Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

2518

$102864004

25% CARBON DIOXIDE (124-38-9),75%ARGON (7440-37-1)/IN STORE

7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

AC24
ACETONE
67-64-1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

AC16
ACETYLENE (GENERATOR TANK)
74-86-2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

AR20

ARGON / IN STORE
7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

CA25
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued) $102864004

Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

CALCIUM CARBIDE
75-20-7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

REACTIVE

ACUTE

CA30
CALCIUM HYDROXIDE (AST)
1305-62-0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

CA19

CARBON DIOXIDE / IN STORE
124-38-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

CA26

CARBON DIOXIDE 10% (124-38-9),90% ARGON (7440- 37-1)IN STORE
7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

C022

COMPRESSED AIR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued)

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

Not reported

HE23

HELIUM / IN STORE
7440-59-7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

HE21

$102864004

HELIUM GAS CARBON DIOXIDE 2.5% ; ARGON 7.5% ; HELIUM 90%

7440-59-7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

NI28

NITROGEN, COMPRESSED GAS / IN STORE
7727-37-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

NI21

NITROGEN, LIQUID
7727-37-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

Oox17

OXYGEN /IN STORE
7782-44-7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued)

Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

PR31
PROPANE GAS (500 GAL. TANK + CYLINDERS) / IN STORE
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE

Not reported

TR29

$102864004

TRIMIX, 1% OXYGEN, 4% CARBON DIOXIDE, 95% ARGON/IN STORE

7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

07/15/98

Not reported

6HV0133

Not reported

5599

MANIFEST COPY NOT SENT TO DTSC

07/15/98

Not reported

6HV0138

Not reported

5600

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

07/15/98

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

5601

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued)

11/27/01

Not reported

6HV0216

Not reported

1638

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

01/22/03

Not reported

6HV0138

Not reported

6185

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

08/18/04

Not reported

6HV0138

Not reported

4079

NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

08/18/04

122

122

ALKALINE SOL'N W/OUT
500

500

600

600

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

4373 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOUR
CAOH

No

08/18/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
250

250

850

850

LBS

003 LANDFILL

METAL DRUM

4373 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOUR
SPENT SANDBLAST MEDIA
No

08/18/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
55

$102864004
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

SAN DIEGO WELDERS SUPPLY (Continued)

55

125

125

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

4373 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOUR
COMPRESSOR, USED OIL

No

$102864004

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
2410 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

HAZNET:

CAL000229989
ROLAND REED
7602911192

Not reported

Not reported

263 E CARMEL ST
SAN MARCOS, CA 920780000
San Diego
CAT080033681
San Diego

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill
0.11

San Diego

CAL000229989
ROLAND REED
7602911192

Not reported

Not reported

2410 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

0.26

Not reported

CAL000229989

ROLAND REED
7602911192

Not reported

Not reported

2410 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

HAZNET S106092387
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS (Continued)

Tons:
Facility County:

0.45
Not reported

5106092387

16 CONSTRUCTION TESTING AND ENG INC

2414 VINEYARD AVE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

CAL000110716

CONSTRUCTION TESTING AND ENG
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

2414 VINEYARD AVE STE G
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291224

San Diego

CAT080022148

San Bernardino

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Transfer Station

HAZNET S103645274
N/A

Tons: .0417
Facility County: San Diego
16 CONSTRUCTION TESTING & ENGNR., INC.

2414 VINEYARD AVENUE

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

MLTS:
License Number:
First License Date:
License Date:
Lic. Expiration Date:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Institution Code:
Primary Program:
Department:
Building:
States Allowing Use:
License Use:
Store Material Use:
Redistribution Use:
Incinerate Use:
Burial Use:

Last Inspection Date:
Next Inspection Date:

Inspector Name:
Status:

04-29106-01
12/31/1996
05/04/2005
05/31/2012
RODNEY BALLARD, VP, RSO
760-746-4955
29106

Not reported
Not reported
SUITE 115
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

03/2007
03/2012

RRM

Not reported

MLTS 1001207130
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 CONSTRUCTION TESTING/ENGINEER San Diego Co. HMMD  S106063723
2414 VINEYARD AV N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 132948
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK66

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2414 VINEYARD AV #G
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

203
CAL000110716
Not reported
10/10/01

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
DOUG JOHNSTON
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MOTZ-LINTHICUM FAMILY TRUST 12
P O BOX 276
92033

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
858-746-4955

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

CONSTRUCTION TESTING/ENGINEER (Continued)

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$106063723

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 HJELTNESS RESTORATION, INC

630 ALPINE WY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:

132495

Active

6HK26

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

630 ALPINE WY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL921555366

Not reported
02/12/04

Not reported
MBURKE

Not reported

JERRY HJELTNESS
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BYRON WILLIAM R TRUST 08-31-93
660 MCGAVRAN DR

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104753241
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

HJELTNESS RESTORATION, INC (Continued)

Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

92081

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/12/05
760-746-9966

AR41
ARGON
7440-37-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

03/03/99

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

2139

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

03/03/99

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

2140

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

03/03/99

Not reported

6HV0304

Not reported

2141

WASTE DETERMINATION NOT MADE

02/12/04

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

8470

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

S104753241
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HJELTNESS RESTORATION, INC (Continued)

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

02/12/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
100

100

100

100

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
PAINT BOOTH FILTERS
No

02/12/04

211

211

HALOGENATED SOLVENTS
30

30

60

60

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN
CARB DIP

No

02/12/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
16

16

48

48

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN
PARTS WASHER SOLVENT (NAP
No

02/12/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
110

110

110

110

GAL

001 RECYCLE
METAL DRUM

S104753241
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HJELTNESS RESTORATION, INC (Continued) S104753241
Haz Waste Hauler: 0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
Waste Desc: WASTE OIL
Carcinogen: No
Inspection Date: 02/12/04
Waste Item #: 342
Waste Code: 342
Waste Name: ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/ME
Qnty at Inspection: 55
Quantity String: 55
Annual Qty: 165
Annual Qty String: 165
Measurement Unit: GAL
Treatment Method: 001 RECYCLE
Storage Method: METAL DRUM
Haz Waste Hauler: 0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
Waste Desc: ANTIFREEZE
Carcinogen: No
Inspection Date: 02/12/04
Waste Item #: 461
Waste Code: 461
Waste Name: PAINT SLUDGE
Qnty at Inspection: 35
Quantity String: 35
Annual Qty: 35
Annual Qty String: 35
Measurement Unit: GAL
Treatment Method: 001 RECYCLE
Storage Method: METAL DRUM

Haz Waste Hauler:

1406 SAFETY-KLEEN

Waste Desc: PAINT SLUDGE
Carcinogen: No
16 HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC HAZNET S102826384
630 ALPINE WAY N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL921555366

Contact: JEROME S. HIELTNESS

Telephone: 7607472844

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

Not reported

Not reported

630 ALPINE WAY
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291204
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

.0560

San Diego

CAL921555366

JEROME S. HIELTNESS
7607472844
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC (Continued)

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

Not reported

630 ALPINE WAY
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291204
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

.0560

San Diego

CAL921555366

JEROME S. HIELTNESS
7607472844

Not reported

Not reported

630 ALPINE WAY
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291204
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

.0980

San Diego

CAL921555366

JERRY HJELTNESS,OWNER
7607469966

Not reported

Not reported

630 ALPINE WAY
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291204
San Diego

CAT000613893

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.05

Not reported

CAL921555366

JEROME S. HIELTNESS
7607472844

Not reported

Not reported

630 ALPINE WAY
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291204
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

1310

San Diego

$102826384
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC (Continued) S102826384
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
16 HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC FINDS 1006826500

630 ALPINE WY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPSs).

EMI:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

1999

37

SD

91310

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNeoNoNe]

2000

37

SD

91310

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNoNeNel

2001

37

SD

91310

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

EMI 110013855809
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6TQl6WChTcOqQtpZlu7M37uUWeyEC.POh1m9AwFrcXxeOc3UqMg04ICWtY0HphMKZREt3Bb9uWbP7POvMZCU4WPB7ZjSu4RoUS8I9.OUe7eCyHrnEU5R3VYq.5tyPED4OBgn7.yp1a7ymTgK9E0f9jjsw8vnFKO.rjj86iJoTTiFQZNMltyd3qK5WyztCtT9hw9.9S6RcU1RO7f3qNow4a49teXlp9BBZTy53kzLuOyz7bLYMR9I4TSs7RH4uphCUTZd90fbekEaywe5EBiG3IL1.lXyPjGhOQiPAyqT1l77mMT49jCm67BcTxlBQyI9llBY4XpcWJ1kCIhThB.a4QNtcacBOvauq1aR3glet9ZppacKZCLE5Ma0uasb7nVbMTvQ3riq7TEHuDF3UiSt8Xree40Ny0myETl34zDp.pBPP0hjOc787dHl1Boumcz793gB9scOw7CBFAiqrcek48z9XJNExah9ekoh2bE5cPkL3nQSUJLp4KIHMOhUgzOS0KeGuDu9IhMeCNwJWcIw6PUUTvVLQnPelj.Y463AWI7pCfGrh4J73kIjcDaaOur4q07SVWBrtmO8paMkZ50R4XelujDh7CppMk6X3nf67qdIuvUFUFgo5qWBedBtyfCAEJJfBpHZ.8btP1YWOvi.5ZRR1g79m5kC97hM94K9wPuaFap5rOmm6WuQX4a3xCrlev8KBOQxcnB33XDMUnmH7fafM6V9gEuY0kW73
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6TQl6WChTcOqQtpZlu7M37uUWeyEC.POh1m9AwFrcXxeOc3UqMg04ICWtY0HphMKZREt3Bb9uWbP7POvMZCU4WPB7ZjSu4RoUS8I9.OUe7eCyHrnEU5R3VYq.5tyPED4OBgn7.yp1a7ymTgK9E0f9jjsw8vnFKO.rjj86iJoTTiFQZNMltyd3qK5WyztCtT9hw9.9S6RcU1RO7f3qNow4a49teXlp9BBZTy53kzLuOyz7bLYMR9I4TSs7RH4uphCUTZd90fbekEaywe5EBiG3IL1.lXyPjGhOQiPAyqT1l77mMT49jCm67BcTxlBQyI9llBY4XpcWJ1kCIhThB.a4QNtcacBOvauq1aR3glet9ZppacKZCLE5Ma0uasb7nVbMTvQ3riq7TEHuDF3UiSt8Xree40Ny0myETl34zDp.pBPP0hjOc787dHl1Boumcz793gB9scOw7CBFAiqrcek48z9XJNExah9ekoh2bE5cPkL3nQSUJLp4KIHMOhUgzOS0KeGuDu9IhMeCNwJWcIw6PUUTvVLQnPelj.Y463AWI7pCfGrh4J73kIjcDaaOur4q07SVWBrtmO8paMkZ50R4XelujDh7CppMk6X3nf67qdIuvUFUFgo5qWBedBtyfCAEJJfBpHZ.8btP1YWOvi.5ZRR1g79m5kC97hM94K9wPuaFap5rOmm6WuQX4a3xCrlev8KBOQxcnB33XDMUnmH7fafM6V9gEuY0kW73

Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNelNoNoNeNol

2002

37

SD

91310

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2003

37

SD

91310

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNeoNoNe]

2004

37

SD

91310

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
0.11726001
0.10815

0

0

1006826500
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HJELTNESS RESTORATION INC (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

1006826500

0
0
0

2005

37

SD

91310

SD

7532

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
11726001
.10815

[eNeoNoNoNo]

16 ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK
722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET S104746386
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000216664
Contact: WILLIAM REID
Telephone: 7608391807
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000

San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

.1260

San Diego

CAL000216664

WILLIAM REID - OWNER
7608391807

Not reported

Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000
San Diego

Not reported

Orange

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.1

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK (Continued) S104746386
Facility ID: 106522
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: Not reported
SIC: Not reported
Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported
Fire Dept District: Escondido
Census Tract Number: 203
EPA ID: Not reported
Gas Station: Not reported
Inspection Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: Not reported
Violation Notice Issued: Not reported
Facility Contact: Not reported
Delinquent Flag: Not Delinquent
Last Update: 05/10/05
Last Delinquent Letter: Not reported
Delinquent Comment: Not reported
Last Letter Type: Not reported
Property Owner: GOSSEIN ANNA 1990 TRUST
Property Address: 1708 KINGSTON DR
Property City,St,Zip: 92027
Tank Owner: Not reported
Tank Address: Not reported
Tank City,St,Zip: Not reported
Business Plan Acceptance Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Case Number: Not reported
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK (Continued)

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

126936

Active

6HK27

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000216664

Not reported
05/12/04

Not reported
MBURKE

Not reported
WILLIAM FREID

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
GOSSEIN ANNA 1990 TRUST
1708 KINGSTON DR
92027

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/12/05
760-746-9695

S104746386
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK (Continued)

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

03/19/98

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

2193

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

03/19/98

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

2194

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

03/19/98

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

2195

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

09/16/99

Not reported

6HX0108

Not reported

8420

NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTE

09/16/99

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

8421

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

09/16/99

S104746386
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number

Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK (Continued) S104746386

Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

8422

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

09/16/99

Not reported

6HV0406

Not reported

8423

CONT PLAN NOT PREPARED/ONSITE

06/08/00

Not reported

6HV0132

Not reported

5764

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED

10/04/02

Not reported

6HV0131

Not reported

3019

UPFP NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

10/04/02

Not reported

6HV0207

Not reported

3020

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

10/04/02

Not reported

6HV0209

Not reported

3021

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

10/04/02

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

3022

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

05/12/04

Not reported

6HV0131

Not reported

1493

UPFP NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTE

05/12/04
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK (Continued)

6HV0401

Not reported

1494

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

05/12/04

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

1495

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

05/12/04

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

1496

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

05/12/04

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

1497

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

05/12/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
30

30

30

30

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0971 PACIFIC COAST LACQUE
PAINT SLUDGE

No

05/12/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST

210

210

30

30

LBS

999 UNKNOWN

INVALID CODE

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
PAINT BOOTH/ FOAM FILTERS
No

S104746386
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ANDRADE AUTO BODY & MINI TRUCK (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

05/12/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
55

55

55

55

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL

S104746386

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 AUTO PARK AUTO BODY & PAINT
722 ENTERPRISE ST.
ENCONDIDO, CA 92025
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAD981569668
Contact: JAMES & ROBIN BALDWIN
Telephone: 6197388113

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291247
San Diego

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.2293

San Diego

CAD981569668

JAMES & ROBIN BALDWIN
6197388113

Not reported

Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291247
San Diego

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.2293

San Diego

CAD981569668

JAMES & ROBIN BALDWIN
6197388113

Not reported

Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291247

HAZNET S100855754
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO PARK AUTO BODY & PAINT (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

San Diego

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.2292

San Diego

CAD981569668

JAMES & ROBIN BALDWIN
6197388113

Not reported

Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291247
San Diego

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Not reported

Recycler

.0000

San Diego

CAD981569668

JAMES & ROBIN BALDWIN
6197388113

Not reported

Not reported

722 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291247
San Diego

CADO008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Not reported

.1334

San Diego

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

$100855754

16 HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS INC

731 ENTERPRISE ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

128910

Active

6HK39

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

731 ENTERPRISE

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Not reported
Escondido

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751812

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS INC (Continued)

Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

203

Not reported
Not reported
12/29/03

Not reported
WMORGAN1
Not reported
CHUCK ROWE
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHAMBERLAIN MARILYN A
646 TERRACE DR
81503

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/29/05
760-746-8000

BE26

BEST FERTILIZERS
MIXTURE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE

Not reported

ME24
METALDEHYDE-SNAIL KILLER
108-62-3
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

ACUTE
CHRONIC

PV29

PVC SOLVENT CEMENT
9002-86-2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

FIRE

S104751812
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS INC (Continued) S104751812
2nd Hazard Category: ACUTE
Item Number: RO23

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

Carcinogen: No

1st Hazard Category: ACUTE

2nd Hazard Category: CHRONIC
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank ID Number: Not reported

Waste or Product: Not reported

Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 09/23/97

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0402

Occurrences: Not reported

Item Number: 8874

Violation Desc: TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

Inspection Date: 12/29/03

Waste Code: Not reported

Type of Violation: 6HV0401

Occurrences: Not reported

RONSTAR HERBICIDE
19666-30-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

ACUTE

CHRONIC

S027

SOIL SULFUR
7704-34-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
REACTIVE
ACUTE

TR25
TREFLAN-HERBICIDE
1582-09-8

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS INC (Continued) S104751812

Item Number:
Violation Desc:

4561
TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 INNOVATIVE NATURAL PRODUCTS HAZNET S103969965
640 ALPINE WY N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CACO000741864
Contact: ED AYALA
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 640 ALPINE WY
Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 4.1283
Facility County: San Diego
16 ANDRADE AUTO BODY & TOW RCRA-SQG 1000352893

722 ENTERPRISE
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

FINDS CAD066625237
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANDRADE AUTO BODY & TOW (Continued) 1000352893
RCRAInfo:
Owner: NOT REQUIRED
(415) 555-1212
EPA ID: CAD066625237
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
(619) 741-7565
Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
16 SOUTHERN CAL. SOUND IMAGE INC San Diego Co. HMMD  S104755129

2415 VINEYARD AV N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID: 135667
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK20

SIC: Not reported
Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported
Fire Dept District: Not reported
Census Tract Number: 203

EPA ID: Not reported
Gas Station: Not reported
Inspection Date: 06/25/97
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: LEGACY
Violation Notice Issued: Not reported
Facility Contact: Not reported
Delinquent Flag: Not Delinquent
Last Update: 05/10/05
Last Delinquent Letter: Not reported
Delinquent Comment: Not reported
Last Letter Type: Not reported
Property Owner: TOANLLC
Property Address: 2415 VINEYARD AVE
Property City,St,Zip: 92029

Tank Owner: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUTHERN CAL. SOUND IMAGE INC (Continued)

Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S104755129
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16 LOVETTO CONSTRUCTION
747 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000036129
Contact: LOVETTO CONSTRUCTION
Telephone: 0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

747 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920250000
San Diego

CAD008302903

Los Angeles

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Not reported
.2293
San Diego

CAL000175680

ROBERT REDFEARN/PRES
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

747 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920291248
San Diego

CAD008302903

Los Angeles
Asbestos-containing waste
Transfer Station

.1000

San Diego

CAL000175680

SHIRLEY FRYE

5625973640

Not reported

Not reported

1849 RESERVOIR DR

LONG BEACH, CA 908040000
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

0.62

Not reported

CAL000175680

SHIRLEY FRYE

5625973640

Not reported

Not reported

1849 RESERVOIR DR

LONG BEACH, CA 908040000
San Diego

Not reported

HAZNET S103671153
N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOVETTO CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 0.2

Facility County: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

S103671153

16 MARILYN CHAMBERLAIN
747 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

HIST UST:
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000055207
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction: 10 gauge
Leak Detection: Visual
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 6197451341
Owner Name: CHAMAC INC.

747 ENTERPRISE STREET
ESCONDIDO, CA 92025

Not reported
20286
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-023157

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-020286-000001
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

1

HIST UST U001571398
SWEEPS UST N/A
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 ROOF CONSTRUCTION San Diego Co. HMMD  S106061687
747 ENTERPRISE ST N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 120286
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK70

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: TOO1
Tank ID Number: 1
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: LEADED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

747 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported

Not reported
Escondido

203

CAL000175680

Not reported

02/18/03

Not reported
MMCCULL1

Not reported

MARIA CHAMBERS
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CHAMBERLAIN MARILYN A
646 TERRACE DR
81503

CHAMAC INC

747 ENTERPRISE ST
Escondido, CA 92025
Not reported

Not reported
760-738-1050

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

03/17/98

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

2069

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

03/17/98

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

2070

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

03/17/98

Not reported

6HV0204

Not reported

2071

WASTE CONTAINER:IMPROPER MGMT

03/17/98

Not reported

6HV0301

Not reported

2072

HAZWASTE:UNAUTHORIZED DISPOSAL

03/17/98

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

2073

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

03/17/98

Not reported

6HV1005

Not reported

2074

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED

08/07/00

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

7298

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

08/07/00

Not reported

6HV0209

Not reported

7299

WASTE ONSITE >90/180/270 DAYS

5106061687
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

08/07/00

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

7300

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

08/07/00
Not reported
6HV0402
Not reported
7301

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

08/07/00
Not reported
6HV1097
Not reported
7302

HMBP: NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING PROGRAM

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc: Not reported

Carcinogen: No

Facility ID: 200252

Inactive Indicator: Active

Business Code: 6HK70

SIC: Not reported

Permit Expiration: Not reported

Owner: Not reported

2nd Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 747 ENTERPRISE ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported

Fire Dept District: Escondido

Census Tract Number: 203

EPA ID: CAL000270497

Gas Station: Not reported
Inspection Date: 02/20/04
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: WMORGAN1

Violation Notice Issued:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

5106061687
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Not reported

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CHAMBERLAIN MARILYN A
646 TERRACE DR
81503

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/20/05
760-738-1050

OX05
OXYGEN
7782-44-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

PRO8
PROPANE
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

TO02

5106061687

TOLUENE ADHESIVES, MISC W/35-40% TOLUENE(BONDING ADHESIVE)

108-88-3
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

UN97

UNLEADED GASOLINE UNLEADED GASOLINE
68476-34-6

Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
CHRONIC

ACO01
ACETYLENE
74-86-1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

AR09
ARGON
7440-37-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

02/20/04

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

8656

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

02/20/04

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

8657

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

02/20/04
Not reported
6HV0401
Not reported

5106061687
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

8658
TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

02/20/04
Not reported
6HV1002
Not reported
8659

HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

02/20/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
15

15

7

7

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
PARTS CLEANER

No

02/20/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
110

110

55

55

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
USED OIL

No

02/20/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS
55

55

150

150

LBS

205 RECLAIMED
METAL DRUM
9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
Not reported

No

5106061687

TC02051461.1r Page 245 of 566



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

16 G S PARSONS CO DBA AIRGAS WEST

740 ENTERPRISE ST

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:

128453

Active

6HK79

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ATTN: JOHN SKULAVIK
4007 PARAMOUNT BL #
LAKEWOOD, CA 90712
Not reported

Not reported

Escondido

203

Not reported

Not reported

12/29/03

Not reported
WMORGAN1

Not reported
JUVENTINO LUCIO
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUBIC CORP

9333 BALBOA AVE #MZ1
92123

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06/29/05

760-746-4506

AC88
ACETYLENE COMPRESSED GAS
74-86-2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

AR85

ARGON COMPRESSED GAS
7440-37-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S104751528

N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

G S PARSONS CO DBA AIRGAS WEST (Continued)

Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

AR20
ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE WELDING MIX
MIXTURE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

AR60
ARGON/HELIUM MIXTURE WELDING MIX
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

ARO09
ARGON/OXYGEN MIXTURE WELDING MIX
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

CA87

CARBON DIOXIDE
124-38-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

HE86

HELIUM COMPRESSED GAS
7440-59-7

Not reported

S104751528
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

G S PARSONS CO DBA AIRGAS WEST (Continued)

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

HE21
HELIUM/ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE WELDING MIX
MIXTURE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

NI184

NITROGEN COMPRESSED GAS
7727-37-9

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

0OX83

OXYGEN COMPRESSED GAS OXYGEN
7782-44-7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
REACTIVE

PR89

PROPANE & PROPANE BASED CHEMOLENE STABILIZER, ETHANE PROPYLENE.

74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

S104751528
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

G S PARSONS CO DBA AIRGAS WEST (Continued)

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

02/08/99

Not reported

6HV1096

Not reported

1369

NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

10/23/97

Not reported

6HV1096

Not reported

9388

NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104751528

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 CHAMBERS INC DBA ROOF CONSTRUCTION
747 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000270497
Contact: MARIA CHAMBERS
Telephone: 7607381050
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

747 ENTERPRISE ST
ESCONDIDO, CA 920290000
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

0.62

HAZNET S108201289
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHAMBERS INC DBA ROOF CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Facility County: Not reported

$108201289

16 R W STRANG MECHANICAL
650 ALPINE WY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:
Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: TOO1
Tank ID Number: 00001

134702

Active

6HK18

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
650 ALPINE WY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
203

Not reported
Not reported
03/28/94

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
RICH STRANG
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

J3 INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
C/O JOSEPH SILVA
92127

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
858-737-3999

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD  S105539498

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

R W STRANG MECHANICAL (Continued)

Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported

REGULAR UNLEADED

TO02

002

Not reported
DIESEL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$105539498

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
16 ALPINE ASSOCIATES

650 ALPINE WY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

CAC000888512
APINE ASSOC
0000000000
Not reported
Not reported

P O BOX 879

TEMECULA, CA 925930879

San Diego
CAD028409019
Los Angeles

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)

Treatment, Tank
1.0425
San Diego

HAZNET S103949610
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

16 MQ CONSTRUCTION
650 ALPINE WAY

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

CAL000252562

DENNIS MOSER/ASST SVC MANAGER

7607380233
Not reported
Not reported
650 ALPINE WAY

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego
CAT080033681
San Diego
Latex waste
Recycler

0.22

San Diego

CAL000252562

DENNIS MOSER/ASST SVC MANAGER

7607380233
Not reported
Not reported
650 ALPINE WAY

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego
CAT080033681
San Diego

Liquids with pH <UN-> 2

Recycler
0.18
San Diego

CAL000252562

DENNIS MOSER/ASST SVC MANAGER

7607380233
Not reported
Not reported
650 ALPINE WAY

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego
CAD044429835
San Diego

Unspecified aqueous solution

Disposal, Other
0.35
San Diego

CAL000252562

DENNIS MOSER/ASST SVC MANAGER

7607380233
Not reported
Not reported
650 ALPINE WAY

ESCONDIDO, CA 92029

San Diego
CAT080033681

HAZNET S100868627
SWEEPS UST

N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MQ CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

San Diego

Other organic solids
Disposal, Land Fill
0.05

San Diego

CAL000252562

DENNIS MOSER/ASST SVC MANAGER
7607380233

Not reported

Not reported

650 ALPINE WAY
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego

CAD044429835

San Diego

Laboratory waste chemicals
Disposal, Other

0.1

San Diego

A
19200
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-023010

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-019200-000001
Not reported
4000

M.V. FUEL
P

OTHER

2

A
19200
9

Board Of Equalization: 44-023010

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-019200-000002
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

5100868627
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ET4JHECqTdJ2s2JW0H9O96oC.cqdf35ddPiJEn2sBsHr2qo372WvK08l8I09HdOZw2J.6o.ok563o.xOcIf8DwdESfRw4uBEpWT5j2QGJdmHQh8UTCM7q6k36wdwdJ0A2TWsLz2Bg3LoW890QF8249uwO0f2Vq6a9oXX99u.MVc6v4CrEosTnI30nJXSHyR3tzClqq5c2qLd9CJZn4BNsC02f22jlWaF0ly7hE9o5OD63Qo6bXoao6eR.Z4cRK8NedsxfVg3Aq5IBdxi1n8P27iqf3EeE5inQBtbfsx9BCl4tKEEFTmp3Q7JNfHX.2jxCwkqJmUI3dfoJWg3XAsEQ2Yp2nOWMl0C32JH9KgOFFA0S6auonQ8MV.76cDUAOLdghffy86F5x4dD845pP0ridI9fLEaanED2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ET4JHECqTdJ2s2JW0H9O96oC.cqdf35ddPiJEn2sBsHr2qo372WvK08l8I09HdOZw2J.6o.ok563o.xOcIf8DwdESfRw4uBEpWT5j2QGJdmHQh8UTCM7q6k36wdwdJ0A2TWsLz2Bg3LoW890QF8249uwO0f2Vq6a9oXX99u.MVc6v4CrEosTnI30nJXSHyR3tzClqq5c2qLd9CJZn4BNsC02f22jlWaF0ly7hE9o5OD63Qo6bXoao6eR.Z4cRK8NedsxfVg3Aq5IBdxi1n8P27iqf3EeE5inQBtbfsx9BCl4tKEEFTmp3Q7JNfHX.2jxCwkqJmUI3dfoJWg3XAsEQ2Yp2nOWMl0C32JH9KgOFFA0S6auonQ8MV.76cDUAOLdghffy86F5x4dD845pP0ridI9fLEaanED2

l MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MQ CONSTRUCTION (Continued) S100868627
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
16 MQ CONSTRUCTION San Diego Co. HMMD  S105539481
650 ALPINE WY N/A
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 119200
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK28

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Prop